### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Intellectual Property Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SWT Acquisition, LLC c/o Rivenrock Capital, LLC		10/11/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kallina Corporation
Street Address:	335 Madison Ave., 10th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Laurus Capital Management, LLC
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

900090266

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3184639	ACTIVE EDGE
Registration Number:	2544821	ALL ABOUT BABY
Registration Number:	2653649	CAFE PLAY
Registration Number:	2621740	CYBER CARTRIDGE
Registration Number:	2959232	GERTIE
Registration Number:	1581732	GERTIE BALL
Registration Number:	2483022	IQ BABY
Registration Number:	2583513	IQ BABY
Registration Number:	3166112	IQ PRESCHOOL
Registration Number:	2641320	JUMBO MUSIC BLOCK
Registration Number:	2545293	MUSIC BLOCKS
Registration Number:	2423663	NEUROSMITH
Registration Number:	3104335	PET ME PLATYPUS
	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0775

31846

C + S + 1 5

Registration Number:	2485558	PHONICS BLOCKS
Registration Number:	2355202	PUZZIBILITIES
Registration Number:	2851495	RYAN'S ROOMWHERE IMAGINATION COMES TO PLAY
Registration Number:	2718922	RYAN'S ROOMWHERE IMAGINATION COMES TO PLAY
Registration Number:	3048098	SCUSHIES
Registration Number:	2995527	SMALL WORLD KIDS
Registration Number:	1383504	SMALL WORLD TOYS
Registration Number:	1268062	SMALL WORLD TOYS
Registration Number:	1274422	SUITCASE SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2807383	SUNSHINE SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	3099155	SW EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2950687	THE WORLD'S MOST CATCHABLE BALL!
Registration Number:	3114590	TOGETHER TUNES
Registration Number:	3080175	TOUCH 'N SING
Registration Number:	2561668	YOU, ME & TEA
Registration Number:	2431106	SOUNDS WILD
Registration Number:	2423716	LITTLE LINGUIST
Serial Number:	78711487	ACTIVE EDGE EXTREME
Serial Number:	77014620	ALL ABOUT GIRLS
Serial Number:	78855130	DEVELOPING THE WHOLE CHILD - MIND, BODY, AND SPIRIT
Serial Number:	76570542	GROW & DISCOVER BLOCK
Serial Number:	78811623	IMAGIIX
Serial Number:	78785246	IQ KIDS
Serial Number:	78899820	PLAY PATTERNS DESIGNED TO EXPAND THE MIND!
Serial Number:	78881982	RYAN'S ROOM
Serial Number:	78545933	SMALLWORLD KIDS
Serial Number:	78580843	SW EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78545944	SW EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78855131	WHERE LEARNING AND IMAGINATION COME TO PLAY
Serial Number:	78899819	LIFT AND LEARN
Serial Number:	78541449	SMALL WORLD LIVING

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 280961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	10/26/2007

### **Total Attachments: 107**

source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page2.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page3.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page4.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page5.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page6.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page7.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page8.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page9.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page10.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page11.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page12.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page13.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page14.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page15.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page16.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page17.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page18.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page19.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page20.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page21.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page22.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page23.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page24.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page25.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page26.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page27.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page28.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page29.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page30.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page31.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page32.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page33.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page34.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page35.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page36.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page37.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page38.tif

source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page39.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page40.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page41.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page42.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page43.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page44.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page45.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page46.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page47.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page48.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page49.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page50.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page51.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page52.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page53.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page54.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page55.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page56.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page57.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page58.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page59.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page60.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page61.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page62.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page63.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page64.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page65.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page66.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page67.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page68.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page69.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page70.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page71.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page72.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page73.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page74.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page75.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page76.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page77.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page78.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page79.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page80.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page81.tif source=swt kallina tm44#page82.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page83.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page84.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page85.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page86.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page87.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page88.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page89.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page90.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page91.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page92.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page93.tif

source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page94.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page95.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page96.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page97.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page98.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page99.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page100.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page101.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page102.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page103.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page104.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page105.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page106.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page107.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page107.tif source=swt\_kallina\_tm44#page108.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0779** 

Page 1 of 36

	1	.!					.i
	Arrive ruge rade mane					weave roge	rademark
Inopping, toy bowling sets, toy golf sets, toy hockey sets, toy ball and bat sets, toy ball and bat sets, to ball sets, ring toss set's, booce ball sets, houseshoes sets, chili-ten's soccer goals inflatable toy trampc! "s, toy volleyball sets, badminton sets, push toys, kites, jump ropes, toy scotiers, water squirting toys, toy weapons, rubber action balls, sports balls, beach blis, flying discs, inflatable toys, bitbir making wand and solution sets, action skill games, target games, and bop bans.	sporting goods, namely toy tents and tunnels, play balls with handles for	2		ball sets, ring toss sets, children's soccer goals, badminton sets, immp ropes, rubber action balls, sports balls, fiving discs.	tunnels, play balls with handles for hopping, toy bowling sets, toy golf sets, loy hockey sets, toy ball and bat sets, t-	sporting goods, namely toy tents and	Goods/Services:
f sets, sets, tests, lit sets, trigoals, eyball kites, eyball kites, eyballs, sets, nd and and target				's soccer is, rubber scs.	. ਜ ਤੋਂ ਜ ਤੋਂ	8	
	Small World Toys				Small World Toys	205842-00086	
	United States of America					United States of America	
	9/12/2005 78/711487				78/545940	1/11/2005	
					3184639	12/12/2006	
2nd Extension Statement of Use 2/29/2008 3rd Extension Statement of Use 8/29/2008 4th Extension Statement of Use 2/29/2008 6th Extension Statement of Use 6/29/2008 final	Allowed		First Renewal	Aff of Use - 6 Year	Aff of Use - 5 Year	Registered	Status: (X)
2/29/2008 8/29/2008 2/29/2009 0/29/2009	FORCECIE		12/12/2016	12/12/2012	12/12/2011		

ىن 1

Class 28: Dolls; doll riothing and accessories; toy bath set consisting of bath tub, shampoo c-mainer, soap container, powder container, p	205842-00115 United States of 10/5/2006
--	---

エ

Page 2 of 36

57

	Ç
	by main and Count
	8
<b>7-</b> 4	7
	2
# O	8
200	c
	2
	3
3.38	3
400	•
<b>37</b> [	
第三	
- 24	
3.33	
受験	
<b>22%</b>	
100	
9	
100	
Simus	
2番4	
<b>2</b> 4	
08	

	11/26/2012	11/26/2008	11/26/2007		0.00
	First Renewal	All of Use - 6 Year	Aft of Use - 5 Year	Registered	Sintus
				2.653.649	
				76/245145	
				America	United States of
				3	205842-00059
mods, rolling pin, and cookle cutters for baking mulfins, breads, cakes, pastries, pies and cookles; brurch set consisting primarily of non-elective juicer, plastic bowl, cups, cettines for preparing fruit juice and food  Class 28: Toy cookwern and toy bakeware, namely, toy pie or cake servers, pastry mods, narty cutters, stew pans, saute pans, mining bowle, stock pots, and sauce pans; toy household ulensits, namely, potenday, to pan scrapers, mining and serving spounds, kitchen ladles, whisks, vegetabel mashers, spatutes, miling pins, skimmers and colanders; toy kitchenette, namely, in y stove, sink and storage unlit, toy bak. In set consisting primarily of whick, wooden spoon, toothpicks, measuring cups and spoons, bakery molds, rolling pin, and cookle cutters; toy brunch set consisting primarily of toy non-electic juicer, plastic bowls, cups, catmeel pan, omelette pan, whisk, cups, catmeel pan, onelecte pan, whisk,	whisk, wooden spoon, toothpicks,	kitchen ladles, whisks, vegetable mashers, spatulas, mullin tins, paper multin cups,	mixing bowls, stock pots, and sauce paris; household utensils, netnely, pot and pan screens mixing and sauce page.	namely, ple or cake servers, pastry molds, pastry cutters, stew pans, saute pans,	Class 21: cookware and bakeware,

Page 3 of 36

# LOEB&LOEBLLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

6

	DEVELOPING THE WASLE CHILD - MIND, BODY, AND SPIRIT		-		Trademark:  CYBER CAHTRIDGE	
puzzles, mainpulative guzzles and toys, ball and peg poundern, electrical action loys, toy figures, lor mails, toy vehicles, boats, submarines, increase, helicopters, and rockets, toy bucklings, toy furniture, appliances, and here shold items, toy musical instruments. Toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, toy science and nature sets, toy bug magnifying jars, dolls, plush toys, kites, jurni ropes, toy scoolers, water squirting toys, toy weapons, yo-yos, tubber action balls, sports balls, beach balls, flying diecs, in "tobe toys, bubble making wand and scription sets, action skill games, card games, jigsew puzzles, children's party games, ligsew puzzles, children's party games, tanget games, board games, party havors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, and beach toys.	Class 28: Toys, ga - s, playthings, and sporting goods, namely infant toys, children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, windup toys, bath toys, mechanical toys,		Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys, musical toys	peripheral and educ_foral software used to download music for the global computer network.	Gagoda/Services:	Sorted
	205842-00110 Small World Toys	<b>4</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Small World Toys	Docket ID:	Sorted by Mark and Country
	United States of America			America	-	
	4/5/2006 78/855130			75/709657	App Date:	
The second secon			White devices serve	9/17/2002	Reg Date:	
The state of the second se	Published Status Check- NOA or Reg Cert	First Renewal	Aff of Use - 6	Registered  Aff of Use - 5 Year	Status	
	12/12/2007	9/17/2012	9/17/2008	9/17/2007		

### Trademark/Service Mark Report

	Sorted b	Sorted by Mark and Country	,				
Trademätk.	Goods-Berriosa	) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B				Status	
	Class 28: Inflatable play bells	205842-00062	United States of	3/26/2004	6/7/2005	Registered	ないでき、心臓を関係
		Small World Toys		76/583142	2959232		8/7/2010
ハマハ				******			6/7/2011
						Year	
						First Renewal	6/7/2015
GEHTIE BALL	Class 28: Inflatable play balls	205842-00063	United States of	7/5/1989	2/6/1990	Registered	
		Small World Toys		73/810754	1,581,732	Next Renowal	2/6/2010
BLOCK	Class 28: Toys, games and playthings, namely infant toys, infant developmental	205842-00013	United States of America	12/4/2003		Allowed	
	uys, museal uys, musical toy books, musical toy blocks with manipulative features, toy blocks with sounds, toy	9		/8/3/0342		Statement of Use 7/12/2007 4th Extension	7/12/2007
	blocks with sounds and manipulative teatures, toy blocks with sounds and music, and toy blocks with sounds and					Statement of Use 5th Extension	1/12/2008
	music and manipulative features	,				Statement of Use 7/12/2008	7/12/2008
MACHY							
MAGIIX	cireative and/or imaginative and/or educational toys that help individuals to	205842-00098	Canada	2/24/1992	1/30/1997	Registered	
	develop self-confidence and self-extreem through self-discovery and self-expression	Single world Toys		0899465	TMA470191	First Renewal	1/30/2012

Page 5 of 36

IQ BABY

IQ BABY

=

CMS				emboracomanica.	AND AUTOMOSPICATIONS	New Persons	3
10	Gooda/Services					Status	
	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and	205842-00104	United States of	2/9/2006		Suprendad	1
	sponing equipment, namely intent toys, children's developmental toys, toy block	Small World Toys	America	78/811623			,
	sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-					,	10/6/2007
	up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys,					one process	
	perzies manioriative perzies and towe						
	ball and peg pounders, electrical action						
	toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles,						
	boats, submarines, a in mos, helicopters,						
	and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture,						
	appliances, and household items, toy						
	musical instruments, by banks, children's						
	tovs, tov science and hattre sets, tov tem					-	
	magnifying jars, dolls, plush toys, kites,	-	•				
	jump ropes, scooters, water squirting toys,						
	toy weapons, toy sporting equipment, yo-						
	yos, rubber action bails, sports balls,					•	
	building making ward and solution sate						
	solve making was one colored sets.						
	Duzzles, children's party corner (arrest		•				
	games, board games, party favors in the						
	nature of small toys, loy jacks, bop bags,						
	and beach toys						
	Class 28: Baby toys. reschool toys,	205842-00105	European	1/20/2005	2/3/2006	Bouledness	
	educational lows in all capacital and tour	Small World Toys	Community	004050031	nodosona i		ı
	phish toys shifted love bean hap toys,			00.000		7	6/12/2007
	figures and wooden toys					Owner Name	
				. nert		First Renewal 1	1/20/2015
	Class 28: Toys for infants and toddlers;	205842-00065	United States of	1/26/1999	8/28/2001	Badistand	
	namely links, plush in s, sock rattles,	Contact The	America			registered	
	playmats, soft activity books, rings and	Small word loys		75/627737	2483022	Aff of Use - 6 8	8/28/2007
	causes, activity coxes and activity militors						
			1			First Renewal &	8/28/2011

Page 6 of 36

Page 7 of 36

Sorted by Mark and Country

IQ KIDS	<sup>т</sup> афеный ВаБу
Class 28: Toys, gamns, playthings, and sporting equipment, namely intant toys, children's developmental toys, by block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-up toys, beth toys, mechanical toys, mind-up toys, beth toys, mechanical toys, mechanical toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, bath toys, mechanical action toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles, boats, submarines, airplanes, helicopters, and rockets, toy builtilings, toy tumiture, appliances, and household items, toy musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, imaginative play toys, toy science and nature sets, toy bug magnifying lars, colls, plush toys, thes, jump ropes, scooters, water squirting toys, toy weapons, toy sportling equipment, yoyos, nubber scition balls, sports balls, beach balls, flying discs, inflatable toys, bucble making wand and sofution sets, action skill gamee, card games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of small toys, say jacks, bop bags, and beach toys	Class 28: Toys for infants and toddlers, namely, links, plush toys, sock rattles, playmats, soft activity books, ring and rattles, activity boxes and activity mirrors
205842-00103 Smail World Toys	Small World Toys
United States of America	United States of America
1/4/2006 78/785246	6/18/2002 76/106853
	6/18/2002 2,583,513
Suspended Sintus Check - Suspension	Registered Aff of Use - 6 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renowed
10.5/2007	6/18/2007 8/18/2006 6/18/2012

# LOEB&LOEB LLP Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, loy block sets, play cubes, play theys, maked in dound fors, toys, find-fine sets, play cubes, playthings, loys, find-fine sets, play cubes, manifely fine, toys, mechanical keys, maked in dound fors, toys fine sets, play cubes, manifely, toys, mechanical keys, maked in dound fors, toys fine sets, play cubes, manifely, toys fine sets, play cubes, manifely, toys, mechanical keys, maked in dound fors, toys fine sets, play cubes, manifely and cound for sets, play cubes, manifely and cound for sets, play cubes, manifely and cound fors, toys fine sets, play cubes, manifely and cound for sets, play cubes, manifely and cound for sets, play cubes, play to fine sets, play cubes, manifely and cound for sets, play cubes, plaything maticity, toys fine sets, play cubes, plaything maticity, toys fine sets, play cubes, plaything maticity, toys, maked in the field of educational material; reals solve services in the field of educational material; reals solve services in the field of educational material; reals solve services in the field of educational material; reals solve services in the field of educational material; reals and plaything material; reals and play								
Class 28: Toys, gennes, and playthings.  Class 28: Toys, gennes, and playthings.  Class 28: Toys, gennes, and playthings.  Lock sets, play class, pull loys, puest of the field of educational material.  Class 28: Toys, gennes, and playthings.  Class 28: Toys, gennes, and playthings.  Class 28: Toys, gennes, and playthings.  Class 28: Toys, challed and pounded toys, nucleic and cound toys.  Class 28: Toys, puest to the fit through holes, electrical action toys, toys featuring balls or page to the fit through holes, electrical action toys, toy enter and appliances, cily there's yet was multiple activity toys. "risk, and plush toys  Class 39: Computer hardware; computer solves in multiple activity toys; included and will be activity toys; included activity toys;  Class 39: Computer hardware; computer har	11/3/2010			BROCO,				
Class 28: Toys, games, and playfithgs. Internal States of Class 28: Toys, games, and playfithgs. Internal States of Class 28: Toys, games, and playfithgs. Internal States of Class 28: Toys, games, and playfithgs. Internal States of Class 28: Toys, games, and playfithgs. Internal States of Class 28: Computer buttles, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, that and per pounders that though holes, etc. Houses, toy vehicles, in-v houses, toys flattered in the field of educational material.  LOCK Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and plush toys.  Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and plush toys.  Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and plush toys.  Class 9: Contident's music, and plush toys.  Class 9: Contident's music, arranging and plush toys.  Class 9: Contident's music, arranging and plush toys.  Class 9: Contident's music, and plush toys.  Alt of Use - 5  Your sent was a contident of Use - 5  Your sent was a contident of Use - 5  Your sent was a contident of Use - 5  Your sent was a contident of Use - 5  Your sent was a co		Registered	11/3/1995	9/28/1994	Canada		educational material	
Class 26: toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy children's compared to compared action toys, toy children's compared to compared action toys, toy children's compared to composing, arranging and playthings, toy thirdren's composing, arranging and playthings, toy the children's multiple activity toys. "oils, and plash toys; compared to composing, arranging and playthings, colls, and plash toys; compared to composing, arranging and playthings; colls, and plash toys; compared to composing, arranging and playthings; colls, and playthings; colls, and playthings; colls, and playthings; colls, and playthings; compared to composing, arranging and playthings; colls, and playthings; compared to composing, arranging and playthings; colls, and playthings; compared to composing, arranging and playthings; colls, and playthings; compared to composing, arranging and playthings		,					Retail store services in the liet of	EARNINGSMITH
Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; musical toys, toys financing and plashings are playinings.  Class 28: Toys, games, and playinings.  Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; musical action toys, toy be hit further and appliances, children's multiple activity toys; children's multiple activity toys; children's multiple activity toys; children's multiple activity toys; plass 28: Children's multiple activity toys; plass and plash toys.  Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; musical toys; plash toys  Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; plash toys  Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; plash toys.  Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys.  Alt of Use-5  Veer town of the multiple activity toys.  Alt of Use-5  Veer town of the multiple activity toys.  Alt of Use-5  Veer town of t								
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy book sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, shape sorter burdens, randplaythings, namely children's puzzles, buil and peg pounders, raneaby toys, shape sorter puzzles, maneaby toys, shape sorter puzzles, maneaby toys, shape sorter puzzles, maneaby toys, shape sorter puzzles, raneaby toys, to shift through holes, electrical action toys, toy whickes, try houses, toy humbrane and appliances, callule for shape activity toys, right, and plush toys  LOCK Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and playting music.  Class 9: Children's musiciple activity toys, right activity right right activity right right right right right right right right right rig	12/17/2008			/18349			material	
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings.  Class 28: Computer so to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy vehicles, in-y houses, toy figures, toy vehicles, in-y houses, toy figures, toy vehicles, in-y houses, computer software tor computer software for computer software		Registered	8/2/1999	12/17/1998	Australia	Small World Town	the field of educational meterial; retail	
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, Class 29: Computer hardware; computer pathon by and pathon by and pathon by and pathon by and pathon by articles, and playthings, Class 29: Computer hardware; computer plaything music. Class 20: Cla							Class 35: Relail and who hashin services in	EARNINGSMITH
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, Inamely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorier puzzles, manipulative puzzles, ball and peg pownotes, namely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy vehicles, i-y houses, toy furniture and appliances, children's multiple activity toys. "clis, and plush toys playing music.  Class 98: Children's multiple activity toys; musical toys; plush loys.  Class 98: Children's multiple activity toys; musical toys; plush loys.  Aft of use - 6  First Renewal First Renew	10/22/2012	First Renewal						
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, continued block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, set play things, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, musical and sound toys, musical and sound toys, maked states of toys, pull toys, push toys, maked states of toys, maked states of toys, maked states of toys, maked states of toys, pull toys, pull toys, push toys, maked states of toys, maked states of toys, pull toys, pull toys, push toys, maked states of toys, pull toys, push toys, maked states of toys, push toys, pull toys, push toys, maked states of toys, push toys,	10/22/2008	Aff of Uses - 6 Year	**************************************	7				
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, loy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, mechanical toys, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, ball and peg pounders, ramely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy whicles, inv houses, toy figures, toy vehicles, inv houses, coy intribute and applicances, children's multiple activity toys. Folls, and plush toys  Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and playing music.  Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and software for composing arranging arra	1002001	Year					Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; musical toys; plush toys.	
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, ball and peg pounders, namely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy whiches, involves, chouses, toy houses, toy whiches, involves, chailment and applicances, children's multiple activity toys. Folls, and plush toys  Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and  Class 100 (2000)  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, and plush toys, loy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys. America 771/2004  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, manely toys, push toys, push toys, mechanical toys, musical and peg pounders, namely, toys, shape sorter puzzles, manely toys, ramely, toys, shape sorter puzzles, manely, toys, shape sorter puzzles, manely, toys, ramely, toys, toy which so to toys, toy which so toys, toys which so toys, toy which so toys, toys which so	00000	A STATE OF THE STA	2,641,320	76/301552		Contract toys	pressing micesic.	
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely cubes, pull toys, push toys, formed sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, maked and sound toys, shape sorter puzzles, mamply lattire puzzles, ball and peg pounders, ramely, for seturing balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy farriture and appliances, cillulen's multiple activity toys, and plush toys  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, and playthings, and playthings, and playthings, loy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys formed toys, shape sorter puzzles, mamply lattire and appliances, cillulen's multiple activity toys. First Renewal fir		Registered	10/22/2002	8/20/2001	United States of America	205842-00014	software for composing, arranging and naukon music	
HOOL Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, musical and sound toys, mechanical koys, manipulative puzzles, manipulative puzzles, hall and peg pounders, namely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy vehicles, hir houses, toy figures, toy vehicles, hir houses, toy figures, toy vehicles, hir houses, toy touses, toy intriture and appliances, cliluren's multiple activity toys. Folis, and plush toys							Obes of Community of the Community of th	IUMBO MIRSIC BI OCK
Floodas/Services:  Goodas/Services:  Goodas/Services:  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, mechanical toys, nushcief and sound toys, mechanical toys, nushcief puzzles, manipulative puzzles, ball and peg pounders, namely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical actional toys figures, toy vehicles, in-y-houses, toy vehicles, in-y-houses, clulifiers's  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely toys, toys figures, pull toys, push toys, toy the figures, pull toys, push toys, toy the figures, pull toys, push toys, set and sound toys, toy will and peg pounders, namely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy vehicles, in-y-houses, toy vehicles, in-y-houses, toy vehicles, in-y-houses, clulifiers's  First Renewal			****				multiple activity toys, Halls, and plush toys	
Gooda/Services:  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, musical and sound toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorter puzzles, manipulative puzzles, ball and peg pounders, namely, toys featuring balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy  Grant holes, electrical action toys, toy  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely toys, toy  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, and peg-2-00002  United States of 7/1/2004  America 78/444982 3166112  Aft of Use - 5  Year  Vierr	10/31/2016	First Renewal					furriture and appliances, children's	
Fig. 1. Goods-Services:  Goods-G		Y BE	-				brough holes, electrical action toys, toy	
HOOL Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings.  ramely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorter puzzies, manipulative	10010001	Aff of Has - R					puzzies, ball and peg pounders, namely, toys feathring halls or name to be he	
HOOL Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings.  namely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push  CoodatSarVice  America  Direct  Direct  States of 7/1/2004  America  78/444982 3166112	10/31/2011	Aff of Use - 5		7-			toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorter puzzles, manipulative	
HOOL Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings.  205942-00002 United States of 7/1/2004 10/21/2006		Hegistered	3166112	78/444982	America	Small World Toys	block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push	
		3	10/31/2006	7/1/2004	United States of	205842-00002	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings,	A PRESCHOOL
							- Goods Services	

61

Page 8 of 36

LIFT AND LEARN

OEB&LOEB LLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

America

Registered

Aff of Use - 5 Year

Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewel

2/13/2013 2/13/2012

Aff of Use - 6 Registered

First Renewal

3228089 11/28/2003 912997 11/11/2002 First Renewal Registered First Renewal Registered 11/27/2013 5/15/2012

2700854 5/16/2002 First Renewal Registered 5/16/2012

Small World Toys

Community

2700854

5/16/2002

205842-00022

Page 9 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:09 PM

MUSINI

Class 28:Toys, games and playthings

MUSIN

Class 28: Children's games

Small World Toys

China (Peoples Republic)

3228089

7/1/2002

205842-00021

Small World Toys

912997

5/15/2002

205842-00019

Australia.

**REEL:** 

Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys

MUSINI Class 28: Games and ,/aythings; gymnastic and sporting articles

<u>5</u>0

Class 9: Computer hardware, computer peripheral and computer software for language acquisition

MUSIC BLOCKS

3/30/1998

2545283 3/5/2002

Small World Toys

205842-00018

United States of America

75/459420

3/5/2012 3/5/2008

**TRADEMARK** 

Goods/Services:

Class 28: Toys, games, namely puzzies

Small World Toys

78/899819 6/2/2006

3209240 2/13/2007

2/13/2017

003647 FRAME: 0788

	- 2
2 <b>3</b> 1	,
	A dista Control
7.0	٠
	- 5
	- 5
V2.V2	- 5
100	- 5
( V. V.	.=
20.00	~
100	
FO L	
- N ← 1	
33.3	
× = 0,1	
9.34	
100	
100	
71.5	
33.00	
232	
200	
100	
3 3	
524	
3.5	
222	
<b>3240</b>	
7 144	
25.93	
1	
27.5	
2.4	
302	
04	
4	
300	
100	
100	
76	
9	
農計	
要友	
<b>雪</b> 飞	
55 is	

MUSINI

Class 28: Children's toys and games

Small World Toys

205842-00024

New Zealand

657233 5/16/2002

657233

First Renewal Registered

3/12/2009

10/7/2002

INISON

Class 28: Children's toys and games

Small World Toys

2002-046350 |4643589

First Renewal Registered

2/7/2013

8/5/2002

2/7/2003

205842-00023

Tradémark:

NEUROSMITH

Class 9: Computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; educational hardware and software

Small World Toys 205842-00025

942967 2/10/2003

942967

First Renewal Registered

2/10/2013

9/29/2003

Australia

Class 28: Toys, games and playthings

Class41: Providing educational information via a global computer network; providing an educational newsletler by electronic mail; providing educational seminars,

conferences, and workshops; educational

Sorted by Mark	
ark and Country	

Page 10 of 36

**TRADEMARK** 003647 FRAME: 0789 **REEL:** 

X'	
×	
*	-
Z	i
=	4
3	- 1
_	4
8	ì
5	1
4	ı
٠.	1
Š	ı
3	1
_	4
Ð	ł
2	1
7	1
4	ı
3	ı
•	

AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	The state of the s	y man a chie commit					
( adequatri	Cods/Services:					Status:	
NEUROSMITH	Computer hardware and software for use	205842-00028	Canada	2/24/2003	1/4/2005	Don't stand	
	development and electronic language	Small World Toys		1169117	629232	Fire Same	
	computer peripherals: computer hardware						
	in the nature of electronic sensors, being integral commonents of musters have for						
	sensing vibrations, sounds or motions and						
	converting them into sound or music						
٨	patterns; infant toys; wush toys; multiple			******			
	musical toys; stuffed toy animals; soft						
•	sculpture toys; electronic aducational						•
	games for children for leaching letters,			, , , ,		_	
	musical skills; providing an educational						
	educational seminars, conferences, and						
	workshops in the field of childhood		-				
	development and language; providing solucational information in the field of						
	childhood development and language via a global computer network						
NEUROSMITH	Class 41: Providing educational information via a global computer network:	205842-00027	China (Peoples	3/17/2003	8/28/2004	Registered	
	providing an educational newsletter by electronic mail: providing educational	Small World Toys	· chosency	3489090	3489090	First Renewal	8/27/2014
	seminars, conferences, and workshops;						
AEUR COMUR	Class 9: Computer har ware and software, computer peripherals, educational software	205842-00028	China (Peoples	3/27/2003	8/7/2004	Registered	
		Small World Toys		3489088	3489088	First Renewal	8/6/2014
					14 <b>- 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15</b>		
NEUROSMITH	Class 28: Toys name: and nawhing						
	Contract Con	AZION-Ziegoz	China (Peoples Republic)	ω	3/14/2005	Registered	
		Sings wrong loys		3489089	3489089	First Renewal	3/13/2015

5/6/2007 5:26:09 PM

Page 11 of 36

MEUROSMITH  Class 3: Computer Inductions and software; Class 4: Providing extinational information via a global computer perspensite software and software; Class 4: Providing extinational information via a global computer perspensite software and software; Class 4: Providing extinational information via a global computer perspensite software and software; Class 4: Computer Inductional and software; Class 4: Educational and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings Class 28: Toys, games and playthings Class 4: Educational and software; Class 4: Educational and software; Class 4: Educational and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings Class 6: Computer Inductional software; Class 6: Computer Inductional software; computer perspensite software and software; computer perspensite software and software; computer perspensite software; computer perspen					energiani, prio contino cui			
Class 9: Computer hat-vivars and software; Class 9: Computer hat-vivars and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings: Class 28: Toys, games and playthings Class 28: Toys, games and games and games	2/10/2010		673119			Small World Toys		
Class 8: Computer halu-ivour and software:  Class 26: Toys, games and playthings:  Class 26: Toys, games and software;  providing an educational services;  computer makenings, contempore, and workshops:  populational services and workshops:  computer perhybrish: -ducational services and software;  Class 26: Toys, games and playthings  Class 26: Toys, games and playthings  Class 26: Computer individual services and software and sof		Registered	8/14/2003		New Zealand	205842-00033	Class 28: Toys, games and playthings	NEUROSIMTH
Class 9: Computer hau unare and software.  Class 9: Computer hau una							periprierais	
Class 9: Computer hau-ware and eoftware; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glored computer network; providing and educational sentings.  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings:  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings:  Class 41: Providing educational information via a glored computer network; providing and educational sentings. Computer hardware and software; contenences, and workshops; electronic mail; providing educational sentings. Class 9: Computer hardware and software and software and software and software and software and software and software.  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings  Class 9: Computer hardware and software and so							in making and playing music; computer	
Class 9: Computer haulware and software; Class 41: Providing e-Jucational Information via a ploth computer haulware and software and so	2/10/2010		673118	673118	<del></del>	Small World Loys	development, mathematics, computer programming; computer software for use	
Class 9: Computer hau-ware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and psythings; Class 41: Providing e-ducational information via a global computer peripherals; educational services and psythings; Class 9: Computer network; Class 41: Providing e-ducational newshiter by electronic mail; providing and advantational services and tworkshops; educational services and workshops; confirmation via a global computer precipitarian newshiter by electronic mail; providing and workshops; educational services and workshops; class 9: Computer hardware and software; confirmation via a global computer hardware and software and software; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing an educational services and psythings Class 41: Education: information via a global computer relevoit; providing and educational services and psythings Class 41: Education: information via a global computer relevoit; providing and educational services and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and educational services and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and educational services and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and educational services and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and educational services and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and provided and via a global computer relevoit; providing and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; providing and psythings; confirmation via a global computer relevoit; psythings; confirma		Registered	9/8/2003		New Zealand	205842-00032	Class 9: Computer hardware and software for use in education, language	RECHOSMIN
Class 9: Computer hau-years and software; Class 9: Computer hau-years and playthings; Class 28: Toys, garnes and playthings; Class 29: Toys, garnes and playthings Class 39: Computer herovers and software; Class 59: Computer herovers and software; Class 69: Computer herovers and software; Class 69: Computer herovers and playthings Class 69: Computer network; providing an educational services Class 79: Computer network; providing an educational services and playthings Class 41: Education: information via a global computer peripherors advanced and software and							SETVICES	
Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glot-of computer network; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services and workshops; class 9: Computer hardware and software; Class 41: Providing educational newsiter network; providing an educational newsiter network; providing an a glot-of computer network; providing an educational newsiter network; providing new							conferences, and workshops; educational	
Class 9: Computer haulware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glothel computer network; providing an educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; class 8: Computer hardware and software; Class 8: Computer hardware and software; Class 8: Computer hardware and software; Class 15: Toys, games and playthings Class 15: Toys, games and playthings Class 16: Toys, games and playthings Class 17: Education: information via a global computer network; providing and computer network networ					PA		educational newsletter by electronic mail;	
Class 9: Computer haulware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 28: Toys, games and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings				,			Class 41: Education: information via a global computer network; providing an	
Class 9: Computer haulvare and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glotted computer network; providing and educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; electronic mail; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; electronic mail; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Class 9: Computer hardware and software and software; Class 9: Computer hardware and software and software; Class 9: Computer hardware and software and s							Crase co. 10/3, garres and payrings	
Class 9: Computer has ward and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings:  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings:  Class 24: Providing educational information via a gloth-i computer network; providing and software by electronic mali; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services  Class 9: Computer has ward playthings:  Class 41: Providing educational information via a gloth-i computer network; providing an educational services educational services and workshops; educational services and workshops; educational services and software a	87072013				- 1		Class 28: Tows cames and plaubhings	
Class 9: Computer haulware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glor-i computer network; perchanges, and workshops; educational services and software; Class 9: Computer haulware and software; Class 40: Providing educational information via a glor-i computer network; providing an educational services and workshops; educational services.  Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Computer hardwar		ļ	4698719	2003-018986		Small World Toys	hardware and software	
Class 9: Computer hardware and software; Chass 9: Computer hardware and software; Chass 9: Computer hardware and software; Chass 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glotwi computer network; providing an educational newslutter by electronic mail; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services  Chass 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational services  Class 41: Providing educational services		Registered	8/8/2003	3/11/2003	Japan	205842-00031	Class 9: Computer hardware and software;	IEUROSMITH
Officide/Services.  Class 9: Computer haulware and software; Chass 9: Computer haulware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a global computer network; providing an educational electronic mail; providing educational electronic mail; providing educational newshalter by electronic mail; providing educational				. 4.50			educational services	
Official Services:  Class 9: Computer haudware and software; Computer peripherals: educational hardware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a glothal computer network; providing an educational newshaller by				euw.			electronic mail; providing educational	
Official Services:  Class 9: Computer haudware and software; Class 9: Computer peripherals: educational hardware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings; Class 41: Providing educational information via a global computer perhands:				***			providing an educational newslatter by	
Class 9: Computer haudware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings;							Class 41: Providing educational information via a global computer network:	
Official Services:  Official ID: Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Charles Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Charles Charles Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Charles Charles Charles Countries:  Official ID: Charles Charle			-	<del> </del>			Class 28: Toys, games and playthings;	
Choole Services A Computer haveware and software; 200842-00030 European 27/2003 8/12/2004	2/7/2013	First Renowal	3043817	3043817		Small World Toys	hardware and software;	
Goode Sarricas		Registered	8/12/2004	2/7/2003	Community	205842-00030	computer peripherals; educational	The Confedence
Goda Carricas M.								VEIIDOS MITH
		Status			io.		Gods Services	rademark.

Page 12 of 36

ا	
ы	$\mathbf{Z}$
	M
i	天
ì	(D)
1	<b>X</b> 4 -
٠,	
I	
: 1	
1	u
٠ĺ	=
ı	Ш
1	
1	Ш
ı	
İ	
ı	
I	

	- Community of the state of the	Source of season and country					
Pademark	Goods/Schiloes					Startus: ALL	
MEURUSMIIN	Class 41: Provision of educational	205842-00034	New Zealand	2/10/2003	8/14/2003	3	
		Small World Toys		570400	2	Registered	
	electronic mail; provision of educational	Single 1970		673120	673120	First Renewal	2/10/2010
	seminars, conferences and workshops; provision of educational services						
NEUROSMITH	software;	205842-00035	Singapore	2/13/2003	2/19/2/Via		
	educational	Small World Ton	9	2002	e succession	Registered	
	HAJU PROSES ALKE SUMMALIO	Crimina re Crist I Cys		103/01890H	H06810/201	First Renewal	2/13/2013
NEUROSMITH	Class 28: Toys, gam≏s and playthings	205842-00036	Singapore	2/13/2003	2/13/2003	Registered	
		Small World Toys		T03/01892D	T03/01892D	First Renewal	2/12/2011
RECHOOMSIN	Via a global computer network; providing	205842-00037	Singapore	2/13/2003	2/13/2003	Registered	
		Small World Toys		T03/018951	T03/01895I	First Banewal	2/13/2013
	Services	•					
NEUROSMIII		205842-00038	South Africa	2/7/2003		Pending	
	eupervision), ine-saving and leaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of	Giller Word Toys		2003/02265		Status Chack - Cert. of Regist	11/8/2007
	sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; data processing equipment and compristers, computer hardware and computer software, educational hardware red educational						
	and peripherals						

Page 13 of 36

NEUROSMITH

Class 9: Computer hardware and software; computers: computer hardware and software for use in the field of children's education

205842-00042 Smatt World Toys

2/7/2003

3/1/2004

Registered
First Renewal

2/28/2014

Taiwan

### LOEB&LOEBLLP

### Trademark/Service Mark Report

	Sorted I	Sorted by Mark and Country					
Trademark:	Goods/Services:	Docket ID:	County/State:	App. Date:	Reg Date	Siatus:	
NEUROS <b>MTH</b>	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; goods ancillary or related to the alorementioned	205842-00039 Small World Toys	South Africa	2/7/2003 2003/02266		Pending Status Check - Cert. of Regist	11/8/2007
NEUROSMITH	Class 41: Educational applicas						
	information retailing to education provided	205842-00040	South Africa	2/7/2003		Pending	
	on-line from a computer database or a	Small World Toys		2003/02267			
	information relating to education also	• ••				Cert of Regist	
	of educational newsletters, providing						
	workshops and any other educational						•
	group meenings and discussions; providing of training; providing on-line electronic						
	publications (not downloadable);					•	
	journals on-line; see imps ancillary or						
WEIROCHTH	related to the aforementioned	-					
WE CON COMMENT	Class 9: Computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; educational	205842-00041	Switzerland	2/7/2003	4/23/2003	Registered	
	hardware and software	Small World Toys		00771/2003	509531	First Renewal	27/2011
	Class 28: Toys, games and playthings		· Address	*****			
	Class 41: Providing educational					. •	,
	information via a glessi computer network;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	
	electronic newsletter by electronic mail:		** **				
	providing educational seminars, Conferences, and workshops; educational			<b></b> .			
NEUROSMITH	Class 9. Committee hardware and other						

Page 14 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:10 PM

رک	
1	

ھ
١

رک
١

رک	
١.	

رک	

(ک	
١	

(ک	
١	

رک	
1	

(ک	
١	

<u>_</u> S	
١	

NEUROSMITH

via a global computer network; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; distributing educational

Small World Toys

092007335

193340

First Renewal

11/30/2013

Registered

2/7/2003

2/1/2003

205842-00044

Taiwan

Class 41: Providing educational information

manipulative toys

toys for children, talking toys, Infant toys, children's multiple activity toys, children's

games, rattles (playfi ings), brainstorming games (small), building blocks, building lelevision), balls for garnes, balls for

Class 28: Toys; plush toys, musical toys, electronic games (not adapted for use with

Small World Toys

092007334

1077604 12/1/2003

First Ronewal

11/30/2013

Registered

**TRADEMARK** 

003647 FRAME: 0794

Goods/Services: \*

OEB&LOEB LLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report Sorted by Mark and Country

materials; instruction of knowledge or

technology; education information;

Class 9: Educational computer software for use in teaching and early childhood development and electronic language learning aids having a voice feature

Small World Toys

205842-00045

United States of

75/380477 10/28/1997

2423663

Aff of Use 6 mg Grace Due

7/23/2007

First Renewal

1/22/2011

1/23/2001

Registered

educational demonstrations

- 20

Class 41: Providing information for parents

for early childhood development Class 28: Educational toys, namely, toys

- PET ME PLATYPUS

Small World Toys 205842-00046

> America United States of

3/14/2003 78/497493

3104335 6/13/2006

Aff of Uses - 5

S/13/2011

Registered

First Renewal

6/13/2016

Page 15 of 36

Aff of Uses - 6

6/13/2012

- toys, musical toys, intent toys, children's soft sculpture toys and stuffed toys

- - Class 28: Toys and games, namely, plush

  - concerning early child/hood development at a website on a global computer network; providing a newsletter concerning early child/hood developmen; via electronic mall

Page 16 of 36

241

### Trademark/Service Mark Report

	Som	Sorted by Mark and Country	У				
Trademark:	Goods/Services:	Docket ID:	Country/States	App. Date:	Peg Date:	Status:	
PHONICS BLOCKS	Class 9: Computer hardware, computer peripheral and computer software for	205842-00047	United States of	4/10/1998	9/4/2001	9/4/2001 Registered	
	language acquisitio	Small World Toys		.75/465684	2485558	Aff of Lise - 6	ZING/BIO
	Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys		- 400° 200° - 1		• • • • •	Year	7007/466
		olik-apaga sa asaa ( )			. •	First Renewal	9/4/2011
PLAY PATTERNS DESIGNED TO EXPAND	Class 28: Children's electronic learning toys that play music, namely melody wrist	205842-00113	United States of America	6/2/2006		Pending	
THE MAYOR	bands, toys, musice! blocks, plush activity toys, sing-along boo c, crib toys, and infant toys	Single Word loys		78/899820		Status Check - Notice of Pub	11/3/2007
			r .	•			
PUZZIBILMES	Class 28: Toys and (pimes, namely, jigsaw puzzles and manipulative puzzles	205842-00071	United States of America	7/15/1999	6/6/2000	Registered	
	a a garanta di sanda dan	Sman World Toys		75/752174	2355202	First Renewal	6,6/2010
RYAN'S ROOM	Class 28: Toys, ganne, playthings,	205842-00108	China (Peoples	4/7/2006		Bandina	
	playing beas; body-framing apperatus; gloves for games; Christmas trees (Ornaments for) [except #urmhation	Small World Toys	Republic)	5272479		Status Check	8/8/2007
	physical exercixes (machines for)						
RYAN'S ROOM	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings,	205842-00112	United States of	5/11/2006		Dishliokad	
	dollhouse vehicles; dollhouse accessories;	Small World Toys	America	78/881982		0000000	
	toy furniture and accessories; children's					Status Check- NOA or Reg Cert	10/10/2007
	sculpture toys and accessories; children's						
	costumes and accessories; wood						
	play mail and accessories; children's toy	•.••			٠		
	figures and accessories						

23-

22-

21-

Page 17 of 36

_		٠
77		_
₫.	H.	
Ф.		r
=		ı
demark/Service	! = '	_
~		ı
*		L
- 5	1 3	٠
y,		•
Φ	1 .	o
3	ľ	,
~		4
O		
	1 2	
-		
5.		
89	I E	
Mark		۲
~		н
771		ı
~		ı
×		r
X		ι.
$\simeq$		٠
	1	
	_	
1		
1	-	١

	Ryants Room		Wileyana Assignment			مغير سنخو جيس		e v Mandagori scala			had ordere a					Ryans H Room						Trademark:
Septiment of the property of t	benches, wood lacing trys, wood dollhouses, wood dollhouses, wood dollhouses, wood trys eccessories, wood folks and wood folk spoken.	would pust toys, wood facing beads, wood katektoscopes, wood fraction blocks, wood fraction blocks, wood facility blocks, wood footstarting blocks.	Class 28: Wood educational toys, namely, wood shape sorters, shape sorter boards,	chibhouse, nylon terme, and nylon crawl- through tube	wood geometric pegs. wood easel, wood play set, mylon play tents, mylon	blacks, wood self-correcting matching have	mouse, wood bead maze, wood push pal, wood bead maze on rocker, wood mosaic	wood rolling slope with trangle pieces, wood push-along perrot, wood push-along	figures, wood matching memory game, wood ring stacker, wood nich-along cart	wood pet set for wood dollhouse, wood convertible accessory for wood dollhouse	dollhouse patio set, wood dollhouse playground set, wood labric doll figures.	dollhouse garden and tool set, wood	dollhouse children's ballonset, wood	dollhouse utility set, wood dollhouse home	wood dollhouse kitchen set, wood	balcony and entry, wood dollhouse living	dollhouses, furniture and accessories,	namely, wood dollhouse basement, wood dollhouse garage, decorationg kit for wood	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings,	Class 20: Book cashs.	-GOODS/Services	がいける
		Sona wond logs	205842-00073										<del></del>			<del></del>		***************************************	Small World Toys	205842-00072	Owner:	A STATE OF THE STA
			United States of America	- / .		•								٠	er .		•		America	United States of	Country/State:	THE PARTY OF A SECTION
		78/403507																	76/403504	5/3/2002	App. Date:	
	*	2.718,922	5/27/2003														,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		2 251 405	6/8/2004	Reg. Date:	
First Renewal	Aff of Use - 6 Year	Aff of Use - 5 Year	Registered	No. 107 E									•••	**	First Renewal	Year	Aff of time - 6	Aff of Use - 5 Year	Hegistered	* 17	Status	
5/27/2013	5/27/2009	5/27/2008										•			6/8/2014	44.010	R/8/2010	8/8/2009		Sunf.		

Class 28: Stuffed toy animals

# LOEB&LOEBLLP

_	1
⇁	1
Ŋ.	١
Q.	1
9	ı
ಷ	Ì
Š	Į
₹.	1
-53	ı
X,	l
*	I
≤	Ì
ਨੂ	ı
Φ	ł
	ł
Mar	l
5	l
×	ł
I	ı
Ω	l
Ā	l
3	١
-	ı
	ı
	ţ

					Sorted by Mark and Country
			_		
		3048098	1/24/2006		
First Ronewal	Aff of Use - 6 Year	Aff of Use - 5 Year	Registered	Status:	
1/24/2016	1/24/2012	1/24/2011	•		
			76/621545 3048098 Aff of Use - 5 Year  Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal	oys America 76/621545 3048098 Aff of Use - 5 Year  Aff of Use - 6 First Hanswal	Country Status:  Countr

# OEB&LOEB LLP Trademark/Service Mark Report

		٠	Small month NDS	limoémark:
which move, light up its clay sound when the toy is turned on; in finitable globe balts; plastic bug jats, naminary, toy plastic jars containing plastic spicers; bugs; toy nets used to catch butterffys, fish, spiders, bugs, frogs, and other small sammals/creatures; toy wood containers used to house butterffys, spiders, bugs, trogs, and other small sammals; soft vinyl ducks; soft vinyl balss; soft vinyl animals; plastic toy swords; plastic toy	with the playmat; plastic fire engines with toy figures; beach balls; wood magnifiers, namely, toy magnifying plasses; toy wood butterfly shaped castonets; electronic toy automatic teller machines; electronic plastic toy safe; plastic toy cameras; plastic play money; toy cameras; plastic play money; toy checkbooks; plastic toy cash registers with bar code scanners; plastic toy lastic toy lastic toy lastic vehicles; soft stuffed dolls; plastic toy lastic monito; plastic toy plastic plastic money; and places; plastic toy plastic monito; geate, namely, plastic toys featuring inisiotoking pieces	vehicles; balls to be hit through holes in the toys; vehicle, arkin-1 and tarm sound blocks, namely, toys if the toys; vehicle, arkin-1 and tarm sound blocks, namely, toy blocks with sound device; math keyboerds, namely, plastic toys featuring buttone with mathematical equations which, when pressed, reveal the answer to the mathematical equation; shape sorters, namely, toys in the form of three dimensional puzzles, regular or thregular shaped puzzles, regular or irregular shaped puzzles, and spherical puzzles into which the user places geometric shaped puzzles and sound playmats, namely, floor playmats containing audio and visual effects responsive to the user's interaction	roys, games, puryungs and spouning goods, namely, infant toys; sand toys; toy musical instruments; toy vehicles; ride-on toys.	GoodsServices
which move, light up and that sound we the toy is turned on; if in table globe be plastic bug jars, namely, toy plastic jars containing plastic spiceres, bugs; toy ne used to catch butterflys, fish, spiders, bugs, frogs, and other small arrimatic realtines; toy wood containent used to house butterflys, spiders, bugs frogs, and other small an altimatic realting, and other small as altimatic force, and other small as altimatic force of vinyl ducks; soft vinyl ducks; soft vinyl balis; soft vinyl ducks; plastic toy swords; plastic toy	blastic fire engine balls; wood mag balls; wood mag balls; wood mag lifying plasses; toy astimets; electron achines; electron ectronic plastic to mit pod; plastic to mit pod; plastic to plastic toy cash registic vehicles; soft wannowers; soft moving gears, no moving gears, as ing inseriocking ping inseriocking ping plastic vehicles; soft moving gears, no	klers, namely, toy he hit through hole hit through hole and farm s y blocks with sou oends, harnely, ho ons with mathem when pressed, ren hematical equatic nely, loys in the it puzzles, and sphe the user places puzzle pleces in the user places j pleymats, name j pleymats, name j pleymats, name j pleymats, name j puzzle nam	ant toys; sand to ts; toy vehicles; r	
b balls; jars nels nels nes ts, ugs, tvinyd tvinyd	s with affects, a with affects, a wood of the coordinate of the co	ss in set in our do	ys; toy	
			δ. 5	Sorted by III
·			Small World Toys	Sorted by Mark and Country  Docket ID:
			Canada	
			1246824	
			Published Aff of Use	Sinus III

# OEB&LOEB LLP Trademark/Service Mark Report

	Sorted b	Sorted by Mark and Country				
Trademark	Crods/Services					
	helmets and breastplates; plastic toy shaving accessories, namely, toy shaving staving plastic toy electric shaver, razor, razor handle, razor blades, thade					
	holder, mirror, comb, nail clipper, after shave bottle with cap, shaving cream brush and cup; foam covered bast foam creamed helie; froam covered bast foam covered helie; froam covered helie;					
	foam covered toy swoolds; by stelhoscopes; wood af-habet blocks;		•	<del></del>		
	wood number blocks; hand-powered toy llashights; plastic toy bbq grills; toy money calculators; marble games; plastic toy					
	vending machines; and toy musical key chains					
SMALL WORLD KIDS	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, playing balls; body-training apparatus;	205842-00107	China (Peoples Rapublic)	4/7/2006	T	Pending
	gloves for games; Cliristmas trees (ornaments for) (except #turnination articles and confectionary); tackle (fishing);	oman word roys		52/2480	27 09	Status Check - 8/6/2007 Foreign Atty
	physical exercises (machines for)					! ! i

Page 21 of 36

# Trademark/Service Mark Report

6/6/2007 5:26:10 PM					SMALL WORLD KDS	Trademark:	
	Class 16: Paper, cardiovard and goods made from these marterials, not included in other classes; printed matter, bookbinding material; photographs, stationery, achieves, arists materials; paint brushes; instructional and teaching material (except appearatis); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); baby and children's books, children's activity books, coloring books, scrap books, book covers, binders, folders, magnetic boards, flash cards, maps, globes, celenders, posters, stickers, decals, temporary tattoos, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or pencil boxes, pencil shappens, stemps, stemps, stemps, stemps, stemps, painting sets	talkies, goggles for sports, and bloyde helmets  Class 10: Medical apparatus and instruments; orthopedic articles; suture materials, teething rings and leething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle rippies	controlling electricity. "oparatits for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording these, automatic wanding machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; computer software, video and audio recordings in the field of children's entertainment, musical video recordings, children's "tircational software, computer processions, children's "tircational software, computer processions, musical video recordings, children's "tircational software, computer processions, audio recordings, children's "tircational software, computer processions, audio recordings, children's "tircational software, computer processions, musical sudio recorders, electronic calculators, walkie-	apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching	4,74.	Goods/Services	
				Small World Toys	20542-00088 European	Sorred by Mark and Country	Charles of San Banks and Oanna.
				004308185 4308185	2/24/2005   2/21/2006		
	·				Registered		
	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2/24/2015			

Page 22 of 36

Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, sporting equipment, gynnestic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees

for children, and modeling day for children

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0801

Sorted by Mark and Country	Trademark/Service Mark Report

. 5	C De	pu wh	<b>P</b> 8	3 9	<b>5</b>	2 C2	C. P.	84	22 5	72	P <sub>0</sub>	7	8 8	Ph	- <del>-</del>	2 €	2	L R	וַּבּ	<b>P</b> 3	2 2	¥		÷a	'n	<b>~</b>		; 0	· -		SMALL WORLD KIDS C	
used to call 5 butterflys. 10 spiders, bugs, frogs, and oth	plastic bug jars, name: 1.29 plastic jars containing stastic spir 1.29 plastic jars	plastic loys featuring interfocking pieces which move, light up and play sound when the loy is turned on: in "alable up-ba-balls."	blocks; toy plastic moving gears, namely,	remote control plastic vehicles; soft suffed	bar code scanners; plastic toy laptops;	cameras; plastic play money; toy	pasinc toy safe; electronic plastic toy video cameras with security pad; plastic toy	automatic teller machines; electronic	automatic teller machines; toy plastic	namely, toy magnifying glasses; toy wood bufferfly shaped castlonels: electronic toy	figures; beach balls; nod magnifiers,	the playmat; plastic ∰e engines with toy	containing audio and visual effects	playmats, namely, floor playmats	shape on the puzzie; musical and sound	which the user places geometric shaped	shaped puzzles, and spherical puzzles into	namely, toys in the form of three	mathematical equation; shape sorters,	man emancal equations which, when	namely, plastic toys featuring buttons with	with sound device; math keyboards,	and farm sound blocks namely toy blocks	namely, toys featuring balls to be hit	free wheeling vehicles; ball pounders,	vehicles; ride-on toys; plastic garage with	sporing guous, namery, mant toys; sand toys; toy musical instruments; toy	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings and	or use by capies	hand-held teethers with and without music	Class 10: Teething devices, namely, soft	
							•								*****							•							Grade segret toja	Control	205842-00074	
													<del></del>	•				****												America	I willed States of	
				<del></del> ,						•										~								*****	/6/448631	2007/0/B		
~~~													<del></del>									14					•	***	2995527	9002/61/6	A STATE OF THE STA	
																									First Renewal	76.37	Aff of Use - 6	100	Aff of Use - 5	Registered	,	Status:
																									9/13/2015		9/13/2011		9/13/2010			

## OEB&LOEB LLP Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

						smallword Kill's		ڮٚ	7		) Marie																			Trademark
toys	making wand and solution sets, action skal games, card games, ligasaw puzzles, chikfren's party games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, boo bogs, and beach	rubber action balls, svorts balls, beach balls, flying discs, infrastite toys, bubbe making ward and coldinate or set action self	water squirting toys, toy weapons, yo-yos,	nature sets, toy bug :	musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, thy science and	appliances, and household items, toy	boats, submarines, my annuas, noy venices, boats, submarines, airplanes, helicopters,	ball and peg pounders, electrical action	nusical and sound toys, snape sorter puzzles, manipulative puzzles and toys,	up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys,	sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-	children's developmental taxs to thick	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and	machines; and toy musical key chains	marble games; plastic toy vending	toy BBO grills; toy money calculators;	flashlights; fabric play parachules; plastic	wood number blocks; hand-powered toy	reality connect would ship have been connect would ship have been connect would ship have been connected to the connected to	covered balls; foam covered paddles;	brush and cup; foam covered bats; foam	shave bottle with can shaving gream	razor, razor handle, razor blades, blade	kit featuring plastic toy electric shaver,	shaving accessories, namely, toy shaving	enimals; pastic toy swords; plastic toy	soft vinyl ducks; soft vinyl balls; soft vinyl	frogs, and other small animals/creatures;	animals/creatures; toy wood containers	G8oda/Services:
						<u></u>					,	Small World Toys	205842-00065																	
											******	America	United States of					-	,											
	****										!	78/545933	1/11/2005																	
	,	Final	Statement of Use 4/17/2010	Statement of Use 1977/2009 5th Extension		Statement of Use 4/17/2009	3rd Extension	Ciniamani of lies 10/17/2000	Statement of Use 4/17/2008 2nd Extension		Statement of Use 10/17/2007		Allowed														- Military III			Same

	SMALL WORLD TOYS		Trademark:
Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle nilpples  Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment	Class 9: Video and audio recordings in the field of children's entertainment, musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, musical sound recordings, children's educational software, computer game software, video game software, microphones, digital audio recorders, electronic cultuiators, walkietakkes, goggles for sponts, and bicycle helmets	grills, toy tetrherware and utensits, toy household items, toy lea sets, toy food and groceries, toy calculators, toy tools, tool boxes, and tool benches, and toy shopping carts	
	205942-00083 Small World Toys	Small World Toys	Soried by Mark and Country  Debtar ID:  205842-00063
	Australia	America	Communication of Challes of
	3/14/2005 1045905	78/541449	1/3/2005
	3/14/2005 1045905	3230872	4/17/2007
	Registered First Renewal	Aff of Use - 5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal	Saw Saw
	3/14/2015	41772012 41772013 41772017	

SMALL WORLD TOYS

SMALL WORLD TOYS

Traderfark:

	Sorted by Mark and Country  Control ID:  205942-00091	Canada	2. 4 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	2/17/2005	217/2005	7/17/2005 Status:   Status:
dolls, doll house furniture, trains stuffed toys, kites, airplanes, mechanical toys, battery-operated toys, piastic and vinyl toys, wooden toys, bei toys, megnetic	Small World Toys	CATROB	217/2005		Pending Status Check - Notice of Pub	8/28/2007
toys, latex squeeze toys, wind-up powered toys, remote control toys, musical toys and					Aff of Use	2/17/2000
instruments, toy clocks, toy weaving	#F 13					ı
looms, loy abacuses, toy cars and boats, loos, steam engine models, microscopes				***************************************		
telescopes, kateidoscopes, inflatable toys,						
swim fins, swim masks, snorkels, water						
toy eggs, rattles, toy paus and shovers,				****		
balloon paste used to make balloons or						
plastic bubbles, bubble wand and solution						
receiving written impressions, equipment				arv,		
sold as a unit for playing electronic games,						
clay modeling kits for hobby craft use, kits						
of beads for assembly into toy jewelly, kits	•					
figures, baby's and children's multiple						
activity toys, toy buildings, science kits,						
nobby craft kits consisting of wood or						
equipment sold as a unit for playing				•		
dominoes, backgammon, rummy, chess						
and checkers						
Class 28: Toys, games, playilitings, playing balls; body-training apparatus;	205842-00106	China (Peoples	4/7/2006		Pending	
gloves for games; Christmas trees (cmaments for) [except illumination	Small World Loys		5272481		Status Check - Foreign Atty	8/6/2007
physical exercises (mechines for)						- 1
	•					

Page 26 of 36

				SMALL WORLD TOTAL	
Class 16: Paper, carditound and goods made from these materies, not included in other classes; printed matter, bookbinding material; photographs, stationery, adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists materials; paint brushes; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); baby and children's books, children's books, children's books, sor abooks, book covers, binders, folders, magnetic boards, flash cards, maps, glothes, calendars, posters, stickers, decait, temporary tattoos, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or pencil boxes, pencil sharpeners, stencies, streight edges, craft naper, rubber stamps, stamps in a inting sets	Class 10: Medical apparatus and instruments; orthopedic articles; surture materials, teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby builtes and bottle ripples	operated apparatus, cash registry, caeculating machines state processing equipment and computers; computer software, wideo and audio recordings in the field of children's entertainment, musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's extrational sound software, computer gime software, video game software, microphones, digital audio recorders, electronic colculators, walkletaikies, goggles for sports, and bicycle helmets	instruments for conducting, switching transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs, auto: allo vending machines and mechanisms for coin-	Class 9: rhotographic, cinematographic, optical, signaling, life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments, apparatus and	Goods/Services
				205842-00069 Small World Toys	
				European Community	
				2/24/2005 4308227	
				4/20/2006 4308227	
			First Ranewal	Registered	Status: 30
			2242015		

Sorted by Mark and Country

				SMALL WOHLD TOYS		Tradeništi
Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment	Class 16: Printed matter and publications; baby and children's books, children's activity books, coloring books, scrap books, book covers, inicipers, folders, magnetic boards, flesh cards, magnetic boards, flesh cards mags, globes, calendars, posters, stickers, globes, calendars, posters, stickers, decals, temporary tattons, crayons, chalk, percits, pens, pen or pencil boxes, pencil sharpeners, stencils, straight edges, craft paper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, painting sets for children, and modeling clay for children	Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle nipples	iransins or reproduction of sound or images; video and audio recordings in the field of children's enfertainment, musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's ethicallonal software, computer grame software, video game software, micropinones, digital audio recorders, electronic calculators, walkietakkies, goggles for sports, and bloycle helmels	Class 9: Apparatus for recording.	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, sporting equipment, connection and sporting articles not included in other classics; decorations for Christmas trees	Coods/Setvices:
			Small World Toys	205042-00095		o de la companya de l
				New Zealand		
			72663.4	3/14/2005		
			Status Che Notice of F	,	······································	Stema Stema
			Status Check - 86/2007 Notice of Pub			

Page 28 of 36

# OEB&LOEB LLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

205842-00075 United States of 9/25/1990 Small World Toys America 73/279564 205942-00079 United States of 1/3/1963 Small World Toys America 73/408011	rearity ment ment spannes, e, kits e-cut le le r fed sts, r fed sts non, str	consisting of playboards and vinyl de-cut figures, baby's and children's multiple activity toys, toy builtings, science kits, hobby craft kits consi-ling of wood or plastic for assembling into toys and equipment sold as a unit for playing dominoes, backgammon, rummy, chess and checkers  Class 28: Toys and games - namely, dolls doil house turniture, tops, trains, stuffed toys, wooden toys, fe' toys, kites, mechanical toys, ple' is toys, magnetic toys, toy musked instruments, latex squeeze toys, and equipment sold as a unit for playing dominoes, backgammon, rummy, chess and checkers  Class 28: Toys and phrythings; namely, hobby craft kits consisting primarily of plastic parts for assembling into toys	
United States of America	olis,		
	or temporarily s., equipment s., equipment sci:nic games, / craft use, kits d vinyl die-cut 's multiple cidence kits, if wood or oys and playing mmy, chess	consisting of playboards and virifigures, baby's and children's macifyity toys, toy builtings, sclar hobby craft kits consining of we plastic for assembling into toys equipment sold as a unit for pia dominoes, backgamuron, rummand checkers	1
	•	operated toys, plastic and vinyl toys, wooden toys, felt toys, magnetic toys, latex squeeze toys, wind-up powered toys, remote control toys, musical toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy abacuses, toy cars and boats, tops, falescopes, kaleidoscopes, inflatable toys, water squirting toys, balls, toy palls and shovels, toy eggs, rattles, toy ealts, toy tea sets, balloon paste used to make balloons or plastic bubbles, toy apparatus for temporarily receiving written impressions, equipment sold as a unit for playing electronic games, day modeling kits for hobby craft use, kits	
Small World Toys America 73/510R29		namely, do	<u>.</u>
		SMALL WORLD TOYS  Class 28: Toys, games and daylyhors	<u>ب</u> ا

Class 16: Baby and children's books, children's activity books, coloring books, scrap books, book covers, binders, folders, flash cards, maps, globes, calendars, posters, stickers, decalis, temporary tattoos, crayons, chalk, pencils, pers, pen or pencil boxes, pencil sharpeners, stancils, straight edges, craft paper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, painting sets for children, and modeling clay for children

Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby budies and bottle

game software, microphones, digital audio (scorders, electronic culculators, walkle-talkies, goggles for sports, and bicycle

helmets; magnetic boards

Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment

3. S. S. S	
5	
State State	
100	
	èr
<b>连续</b>	ō
	3
	8
4	~
	Sorted by Mark and Country
	-
100 11 11	- 15
	3
	-
<b>**</b>	3
1	•
	Ω
100 C	2
	3
1.74	.5
在美國事	~
200	
艾品 连续	
3 T. C.	
4.2	
11.00	
35 July 23 24 4	
4	
<b>医数据数</b>	
46.02	
100	
<b>建設工業部</b>	
<b>经</b> 可含为	
X 431	
100	
500	

			WOHOW	
		of classical music		
	Small World Toys			
		ates of		
	78/044454	1/23/2001		
	2,807,383	1/20/2004		
Aff of Use - 6 Year	Aff of Use - 5 Year	Registered		
1/20/2010	1/20/2009			

- <del>۲</del>

SUNSHINE SY

SW EXPRESS

Class 9: Video and audio recordings in the field of children's entensimment, musical

video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's educational software, computer gime software, video

> Small World Toys 205842-00094

1045906 3/14/2005

1045906 10/24/2005

First Renewal

3/14/2015

Registered

First Renowal

1/20/2014

Australia

Trademark:

Page 30 of 36

Docket ID:

Trademark: 3

Goods/Services:

1

jump ropes, scoolers, water squirting toys, toy weapons, toy sporting equipment, mechanical string re-roil action toys, rubber action balls, sports balls, beach balls, flying discs, in "stable toys, bubble making wand and solution sets, action skill

multiple activity toys, imaginative play toys, toy science and nature sets, toy bug magnifying jars, dolls, plush toys, kites,

musical instruments, toy banks, children's appliances, and ho∷ehold items, toy and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture,

children's party games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of

games, card games, jigsaw puzzles,

small toys, loy jacks, and bop bags

sound toys, shape somer puzzles, manipulative puzzles and toys, ball and peg pounders, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles, namely boats, submarines, airplanes, heticopters,

bath toys, mechanical toys, musical and

loys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment, namely inlant toys, children's developmental toys, by block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-up toys

> Small World Toys 205842-00092

> > Canada

1250847

Status Check -US Reg. Aff of Use

6/12/2007

3/16/2008

Published

3/16/2005	App. Data	
	Reg. Date:	
Published	Status	

Page 31 of 36

pencil boxes, pencil strapeners, stencils, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or books, scrap books, book covers, binders, folders, magnetic boards, flash cards, maps, globes, calendars, posters,

other classses); baby and children's books, children's activity books, colouring

material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in paint brushes; instructional and teaching

stationery, adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; printed matter (except newspapers), bookbinding material; photographs,

stickers, decals, temporary tattoos,

Class 16: Paper, carriboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter for children;

instruments; orthopedic articles; suture materials, teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby buildes and bottle

Class 10: Medical apparatus and

software, computer game software, video game software, microphones, digital audio recorders, electronic calculators, walkig-talkies, goggles for sports, and bicycle

musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's educational the field of children's entertainment, equipment and computers; computer software, video and audio recordings in

calculating machines, data processing

operated apparatus; cash registers,

sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs, automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-

ł	- 6
1	Č
. [	
1	
1	-
ł	3
- 1	3
ı	- 4
1	9
-	-
1	Š
1	- 5
J	q
1	2
1	300
1	-
ł	2
1	-
1	- 2
1	
1	ጆ
1	O
1	=

	SW EXPRESS		Tradomark:
optical, signeling, life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity: apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound.	Class 9: Photographic cinematographic	Goods/Services:	Son
Small World Toys		Dockst ID.	Sorted by Mark and Country
European 22/4/2005 Community 4308573	では、少く子を大きなない。	Country/State: App. Date:	
S/24/2006 Registered 14308573 First Renewal	The state of the s	Reg. Date: Status:	
2/24/2015			

Page 32 of 36

esemple.		
Goods/Services:	The second secon	
	Sorted by Mark and Country	

SW EXPRESS Trademack! batby and children's books, children's activity books, coloring books, scrap books, book covers, binders, folders, magnetic boards, flash cards, maps, globes, calendars, per ters, stickers, Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment painting sets for children, and modeling clay for children sharpeners, stencils, : traight edges, craft paper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, decats, temporary tailings, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or renot boxes, pencil Class 16: Printed matter and publications; Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle game software, microshones, digital audio recorders, electronic calculators, walkietakies, goggles for sports, and bicycle software, computer gaine software, video images; video and audio recordings in the Class 9: Apparatus for recording, straight edges, craft paper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, painting sets for children, and modeling clay for children helmets field of children's entertainment, musical classics; decorations for Christmas trees Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, sporting equipment, gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other recordings, children's educational video recordings, musical sound transmission or reproduction of sound or Small World Toys 205842-00096 New Zealand 726635 3/14/2005 728635 9/15/2005 First Ranewal Registered 3/14/2015

Page 33 of 36

Page 34 of 36

8		
1	_	
ł	-	
8	**	
	Ω.	
1	-	
ł	•	
	-	
ł		
1	- 27	
ı	20	
ŧ	-	
•	-	1
	_	1
1	~>	ı
Ł	w	1
	- 1	ı
ŧ.	Ψ	Į
	-	ł
	_	ł
	- 22.	ı
	=	ı
	•	ı
	•	ı
ľ	***	1
	-	ı
ı	-	ł
	-	1
	8	١
•	==	ı
ŀ	_	ł
	_	1
		ı
	- 37	1
	200	3
	•	
	rademark/Service Mark Report	
	v	
	$\sim$	
	=	
	_	
•	-	

	SW EXPRESS	SW EXPRESS	Trademark:
toys, by figures, loy animals, toy vehicles, boats, submarines, airplanes, helicopters, and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture, appliances, and hous shold items, toy musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys. Imaginative play toys, toy science and nature sets, toy bug magnifying jars, dolf plush toys, kites, jump ropes, scooters, water squirting toys, toy weapons, toy sporting equipment, yoya, rubber settlom betts, sports balls, beach balls, flying dires, inflatable toys, bubble making wand and softim sets, action skill games, card games, jugsaw puzzles, children's party games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, and beach toys	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment, namely, infant toys, chidren's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorter puzzles, manipulative puzzles and toys, bath and peg pounders, electrical action	Class 35; Wholesale distributorship services in the field of toys, games, and playthings	
	205842-00097 Small World Toys	205842-00003 Small World Toys	Sorted by Mark and Country  Doctor: ID:
	United States of America	United States of Armerica	
	3/4/2005 78/580843	7/16/2004 78/462271	
		5/30/2006 3099155	
Statement of Use 9/12/2008 4th Extension Statement of Use 3/12/2009 5th Extension Statement of Use 9/12/2009 Final	Allowed Statement of Use 9/12/2007 2nd Extension Statement of Use 3/12/2008 3nd Extension	Registered Aff of Use - 5 Year Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal	Statue:
9/12/2008 3/12/2009 9/12/2009	9/12/2007 3/12/2008	5/30/2011 5/30/2012 5/30/2016	<b>****</b>

36-

THE WORLD'S MOST

Class 28: Toys, namely inflatable play balk

Small World Toys 205842-00080

United States of

76/580869 3/15/2004

2950687 5/10/2005

Aff of Use - 5 Year

5/10/2010

Registered

Aff of Use - 6

5/10/2011

First Renewal

5/10/2015

favors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, and honch toys, namely shovels, rakes, scoons, funnels, buckets, sieves, sand molds, and sand wheels

games, target games, board games, party solution sets, action skill games, card games, ligsaw puzzlos, children's party Trademark:

appliances, toy musical instruments, namely violins, guiters, and saxophones, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, toy bug magnifying jers for collecting and viewing insects, dolls, plush toys, kites,

jump ropes, toy scoolers, water squirting toys, toy weapons, toy sporting equipment, namely indoor basketuall sets and toy bat and ball sets, yo-yos, rubber action balls,

sports balls, beach balls, flying discs,

milatable toys, bubble making wand and

Smed World Toys

Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

**DEB&LOEB**LLP

America

78/545944

Allowed

Statement of Use 2nd Extension 9/25/2007

Statement of Use 9/26/2008 Statement of Use 3/25/2008 3rd Extension

Statement of Use 5th Extension Statement of Use 9/26/2009 4th Extension 3/26/2009

Page 35 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:12 PM

**TRADEMARK** 003647 FRAME: 0814

Trademark/Service Mark Report	LOEB&LOEB
pon	BLLF
1	_

<b>7.</b>		
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Soried by Mark and Country	

4/18/2012	First Renewal		• • • •			and a special an	
4/16/2008	Registered Affol Use - 6 Year	4/16/2002 2,561,668	4/23/2001 76/245146	United States of America	205842-00082 Small World Toys	Class 28: Toy tea sets consisting primarily of teapots, lids, creamers, sugar bowds, cups, plates, with or without toy wicker baskets	YOU, ME & TEA
						costumes and accessories; children's schipture toys and accessories; children's schipture toys and ancessories; children's play mat and accessories; children's toy figures and accessories	
11/24/2007	Office Action Response Due	,	78/855131	America	Small World Toys	dolihouse vehicles: Chilihouse accessories; toy furniture and accessories; children's soft sculpture dolis and accessories; soft sortinuture lore and accessories; soft	PLAY
	Dendina		4/5/2006	United States of	205842-00109	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings,	WHERE LEARNING AND IMAGINATION COME TO
4/11/2018	First Renewal					music and manipulative features	
4/11/2012	Aff of Use - 6 Year					features, toy blocks with sounds and music, and toy blocks with sounds and	
4/11/2011	Aff of Use - 5 Year	3080175	70000713	Wild go		musical toy blocks with manipulative features, toy blocks with sounds, toy	
	Registered	4/11/2006	12/8/2003	United States of America	205842-00051	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely infant toys, infant developmental three musical transfer and the second sec	TOUCH 'N SING
7/11/2016	First Renewal						
7/11/2012	Aff of Use - 6 Year	er i curara					
7/11/2011	Att of Use - 5 Year	3114590	70/49/490	manda y magazin			
	Registered	7/11/2006	3/14/2003	United States of America	Small World Tove	activity toys; musical toys	
	Status:	Reg. Date:	App. Date:	Country/State:	Docket ID:	Goods/Services	TOGETHER TUNES
			THE PERSON NAMED IN	No. of the State o			Lademark:

40-

39 -

Page 36 of 36

Small World Toys

## Trademark Rider (\*) (Trademarks Not on Loeb & Loeb Trademark Chart) September 11, 2007

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner	Liens/Comments
		(App. No.)	(App. Date)			
SOUNDS WIT D (and	1167	2421106	2000			
Design)	O.b.A.	(75814665)	(10/04/1999)	Registered	Small World Toys	Security Agreement from Small World Toys, Inc. to Laurus Master
LITTLE LINGUIST	U.S.A.	2423716	01/23/01	Registered	Small World Toxe	Assigned from Name and
		(75458875)	(03/30/01998)	C .		World Toys (2004).
						Security Agreement from Small
•						World Toys, Inc. to Laurus Master
						rund, Lta.

(Trademarks)

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 11, 2007, is made by SWT ACQUISITION, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of KALLINA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Grantor and Grantee (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), Grantee has agreed to provide certain financial accommodations to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantee is willing to enter into the Security Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Grantee this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

#### 1. DEFINED TERMS.

(a) When used herein the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Copyrights" means all works capable of copyright under the laws of the United States, any other country or any political subdivision thereof, whether registered or unregistered and whether published or unpublished, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Copyright Office, and the right to obtain all renewals of any of the foregoing.

"Copyright Licenses" means all written agreements relating to any Copyright, including agreements providing the grant of rights to manufacture, distribute, exploit and sell materials derived from any Copyright, and whether Grantor is named as licensor, licensee or otherwise.

"General Intangibles" shall have the meaning provided thereto in Section 9-102 of the UCC, as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time.

"IP Licenses" shall mean Copyright Licenses, Patent Licenses and Trademark Licenses.

"Patents" means (a) all letters patent of the United States, any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all reissues and extensions of such letters patent, (b) all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and (c) all rights to obtain any reissues or extensions of the foregoing.

"Patent Licenses" means all agreements, whether written or oral, relating to any Patent, including agreements providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right to manufacture, use or

sell any invention covered in whole or in part by a Patent, and whether Grantor is named as licensor, licensee or otherwise.

"Trademarks" means (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, services marks, logos, domain names and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights thereto, and (b) the right to obtain all renewals thereof.

"Trademark Licenses" means, collectively, each agreement, whether written or oral, relating to any Trademark, including agreements providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right to use any Trademark, and whether Grantor is named as licensor, licensee or otherwise.

- (b) All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL. To secure the complete and timely payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor now or hereafter existing from time to time, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Collateral"):
  - (i) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
  - (ii) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
  - (iii) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
    - (iv) all renewals, reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
  - (v) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and
  - (vi) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (v) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed

NY677489.3 203891-10129

under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.

- 3. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES.</u> Grantor represents and warrants that:
  - (a) Grantor does not have any interest in, or title to, any Patent, Trademark, Copyright or any IP License, except as set forth in <u>Schedule II</u> and <u>Schedule III</u>, respectively, hereto.
  - (b) Except as set forth in <u>Schedule II</u>, <u>Schedule II</u> and <u>Schedule III</u>, Grantor either is the sole owner of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or has the sole right to use the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, free and clear of all liens or other encumbrances.
  - (c) Each of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights is valid and enforceable, and there is no claim that the use of any of them violates the rights of any third party.
  - (d) The IP Licenses are in full force and effect, and Grantor is not in breach or default under any of the IP Licenses.
  - (e) This Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing first priority lien on and perfected security interests in favor of Grantee in all of Grantor's Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and IP Licenses and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of, and purchasers from, Grantor.
  - (f) Upon the filing of (i) appropriate financing statements, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Grantee'ss first priority lien on Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and IP Licenses shall have been duly taken and (ii) the security interest in the Copyrights with the Copyright Office, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Grantee'ss first priority lien on Grantor's Copyrights shall have been duly taken.
- 4. <u>COVENANTS</u>. Grantor covenants and agrees with Grantee that from and after the date of this Agreement:
  - (a) Grantor shall notify Grantee immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) may become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding Grantor's ownership of or right to use any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
  - (b) In no event shall Grantor, either directly or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee, file an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States

Copyright Office or any similar office or agency without giving Grantee prior written notice thereof, and, upon request of Grantee, Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in form and substance satisfactory to Grantee) to evidence Grantee'ss lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.

- (c) Grantor shall take all actions necessary or requested by Grantee to continue to use all Trademarks (and all trademarks owned by a third party and subject to a Trademark License) and maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents or Trademarks (now or hereafter existing), including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.
- (d) In the event that any of the Collateral is infringed upon, misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Grantor shall notify Grantee promptly after Grantor learns thereof. Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Collateral is in no way material to the conduct of its business or operations, promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, and shall take such other actions as Grantee shall deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Collateral.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor and Grantee hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. <u>REINSTATEMENT</u>. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.
- 7. <u>EXECUTION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY</u>. Concurrently with the execution and delivery hereof, Grantor (a) shall execute and deliver to Grantee, in the form of <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, ten (10) originals of a Power of Attorney for the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposal of the Trademarks pursuant to Section 5 hereof and (b) shall execute and deliver to Grantee, in the form of <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto, ten (10) originals of a Power of Attorney for

the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposal of the Copyrights pursuant to Section 5 hereof.

- 8. <u>INDEMNIFICATION</u>. (a) Grantor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Patents, Trademarks and/or Copyrights and Grantor hereby indemnifies and holds Grantee harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage or expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of Grantor's operations of its business from the use of the Patents, Trademarks and/or Copyrights. (b) In any suit, proceeding or action brought by Grantee under any IP License for any sum owing thereunder, or to enforce any provisions of such IP License, Grantor will indemnify and keep Grantee harmless from and against all expense, loss or damage suffered by reason of any defense, set off, counterclaim, recoupment or reduction or liability whatsoever of the obligee thereunder, arising out of a breach Grantor of any obligation thereunder or arising out of any other agreement, indebtedness or liability at any time owing to or in favor of such obligee or its successors from Grantor, and all such obligations of Grantor shall be and remain enforceable against and only against Grantor and shall not be enforceable against Grantee.
- 9. <u>NOTICES</u>. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the Security Agreement.
- 10. <u>TERMINATION OF THIS AGREEMENT</u>. Subject to <u>Section 6</u> hereof, this Agreement shall terminate upon indefeasible payment in full in cash of all Obligations and irrevocable termination of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

NY677489.3 203891-10129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth

SWT ACQUISITION, LLC

Name: David V. Adams

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

KALLINA CORPORATION

By: Laurus Capital Management, LLC, its

investment manager

By: Name:

Title:

**REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0822** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

C,	w	т	A	r	T	TEC	IT	TO	M	Y	T 4	$\overline{}$
9	* *		7	~~	Z٧	110	I A	T	иν,	, L	~	u

Name: John J. Nelson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

#### ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

#### KALLINA CORPORATION

By: Laurus Capital Management, LLC, its investment manager

By: Mame: 5048 Bluthe Title: Som Man D. 19

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

Output

On the 8th day of October, 2007, before me personally came David V. Adams, Jr. to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he is the Chief Financial Officer of SWT Acquisition, LLC, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of managers of said company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: MAY 13, 2009



REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0824

#### SCHEDULE I

### TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

<u>Grantor</u>

Patent

Reg. No.

**Date** 

See attached schedule

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor

Patent

Application No.

<u>Date</u>

See attached schedule

III. PATENT LICENSES

Grantor

Patent

Reg. No.

<u>Date</u>

**Exclusivity** 

Type of License

None

NY677489.3 203891-10129

### Schedule I (I/II): Patent Registrations and Pending Patent Applications

#### **USA Patents**

	TITLE	PATENT NO.	DATE '
1 -	PUZZLE TRAY	D497,959	November 2, 2004
2 -	WINDOW PUZZLE	5,823,432	October 20, 1998
3 -	EDUCATIONAL MUSIC INSTRUMENT FOR CHILDREN	6,353,168	March 5, 2002
4-	MUSIC BLOCKS	D410,972	June 15, 1999

#### USA Pending Patent Applications \*

TITLE	PATENT NO.	DATE
INTERACTIVE BOOK AND TOY	TBD-PENDING	October 20, 2005
MODULATED LIGHT ENTERTAINER	TBD-PENDING	October 19, 2005
CRIB TOY	TBD-PENDING	October 19, 2005
INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC BOOK	TBD-PENDING	October 20, 2005
CRIB TOY	TBD-PENDING	October 19, 2005
INTERLEAVING STORY TOY	TBD-PENDING	October 19, 2005

<sup>\*</sup> Assignments of the periding patent applications have not yet been recorded and the applications may or may not be pursued

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0827

Small World Toys Schedule I (I) A

		Comptro	Dat No				
			Ann No.	Issue Date	Status	Current Owner	Liene/Commont
	BATTERY	1101	(40) (40°)	(App. Date)			Simemicon Simemi
V		O.S.A.	5427561	06/27/1995	Teenad		
ر ا	TRAIN		(08/192115)	(02/03/1994)	Dancer	Small World Toys	
	FDI ICATIONAL TOWN						
	TOUR TOUR	U.S.A.	4487585	12/11/1001			
9	HAVING		(06/573426)	(01/24/1984)	Issued	Small World Toys	
	ASSOCIATION						
	MEANS						
	INTERCONNECTING 115 A	110.4					
7	TOY THE	O.S.A.		9661/81/90	Issued	Small Wald T.	
			(D/034,859)	(02/14/1995)		Suitau world Loys	Assigned from Imagiix, INC. to
							Small World Toys on 06/23/2005
					_		

#### SCHEDULE II

#### TO

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>GRANTOR</u> REG. NO.

<u>MARK</u>

**COUNTRY** 

REG. DATE

See attached schedule

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**GRANTOR** SER. NO.

**MARK** 

COUNTRY

**DATE** 

**FILING DATE** 

See attached schedule

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

GRANTOR REG. NO.

**MARK** 

COUNTRY REG.

EXCLUSIV- TYPE OF

ITY

None

NY677489.3 203891-10129

Schedule II (I/II): Trademark Registrations and Pending Trademark Applications

i

Active Edge

Active Edge Extreme

Class 28: Toys, gam-5, playthings, and sporting goods, namely toy tents and tunnels, play balls with handles for hopping, toy bowling sets, toy golf sets, toy hockey sets, toy ball and bat sets, to ball sets, ring toss sets, bocce ball sets,

Small World Toys 205842-00101

Small World Toys

America

78/545940 1/11/2005

3184639 12/12/2006

Aff of Use - 5

12/12/2011

Registered

Aff of Uses - 6

12/12/2012

First Renewal

12/12/2016

Sorted by Merk and Country

Trademark/Service Mark Report

OEBLLP

America United States of 9/12/2005 78/711487 Statement of Use 1 2nd Extension Statement of Use 6th Extension Statement of Use 8/29/2008
4th Extension Statement of Use 0/29/2009 Statement of Use 2/28/2008 3rd Extension Allowed 2/20/2009 8/29/2007

toys, toy weepons, rubber action balls, sports balls, beach b. Ils, flying disce, inflatable toys, bubble making wand and solution sets, action skill games, target games, and bop bans.

horseshoes sets, chillien's soccer goals, inflatable toy trampo: -s, toy volleyball sets, badminton sets, push toys, kites, jump ropes, toy scoolers, water squirting

**TRADEMARK REEL:** 003647 FRAME: 0831

6/6/2007 5:26:07 PM

Ţ

ALL ABOUT GARLS
Gaoda-Services:  Gaoda-Services:  Gaoda-Services:  Class 28: Dolls: doll riolthing and accessories: toy bath set consisting of bath tub, shampoo crintainer, powder container, powder container, powder container, powder container, toy rubber duck, towel brush and comb; toy set consisting of toy careat, play birth certificate, ratte and milk bottle; toy milk and juice bottles: toy doll baskets with pilows and covers; soft baby rattles; plastic rattles; stuffed toy bears; toy backpacks for carrying dolls and doll accessories; toy tote bag containing loy milk bottle, spoon, fork, dish, cup with lid, plastic bib, pacifier and toy baby food container; toy winyl bag containing doll diagers, toy baby powder container; toy winyl bag containers; toy blankel, training pan: haby wha container and toy baby oil and intion containers; toy blankel, training pan: haby wha containers; toy blankel, training pan: haby wha containers; toy doll crib with pillow, sheet and comforter; toy doll crib with pillow, sheet and comforter and canopy; and toy baby more and toy doll crib with pillow, sheet and comforter and canopy; and toy baby more and toy doll crib with pillow, sheet and comforter and canopy; and toy baby more and toy doll crib.
Sorled by Mark and Country  2008-12-00065  Small World Toys
United States of America
4/23/2001 76/24/5064
9/5/2002 25/4821
Registered Aff of Uses - 6 3/5/2009 First Renewal 3/5/2012

Page 2 of 36

CAFÉ PLA

Sorted by Mark and Country

mixing and serving shours, kitchen lades, whisks, vegetabel mashers, spatulas, rolling pins, skimmers and colanders; toy kitchenette, namely, "y stove, sink and storage unit, toy bak sel consisting cups, catmeal pan, omelette pan, whisk cutters; toy brunch set consisting primarily of toy non-electric juicer, plastic bowls, bakery molds, rolling pin, and coolde primarily of whick, wooden sppon, toothpicks, measuring cups and spoons, bowl, cups, ostmeal pahn, omelette pan, whisk, spatula and lid for preparing fruit pols, and sauce pans; loy household utensils, namely, po! ---d pan scrapers, pans, seute pans, miring bowle, stock Class 28: Toy cookwarn and toy molds, rolling pin, and cookie cutters for bailing muffins, breads, cakes, pastries, pies and cookies; brunch set consisting primarily of non-electric juices, plastic servers, pastry molds, nastry cutters, stew ruice and food measuring cups and spoons, bakery loaf pan, mixing bowls, spatula, sitter, whisk, wooden spoon, toothpicks, bakeware, namely, toy pie or cake spatules, multin tine, paper multin cups, scrapers, mixing and serving spoons, household utensils, namely, pot and pan mixing bowls, stock pots, and sauce pans. pastry cutters, stew pans, saute pans, namely, pie or cake servers, pastry molds dichen ladles, whisks, vegetable mashers, Small World Toya 76/245145 4/23/2001 2,653,649 Aft of Use - 5 Year All of Use - 6 First Renewal Registered 11/20/2012 11/26/2008 11/26/2007

Page 3 of 36

musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, toy science and nature sets, toy bug magnifying jars, dolts, plush toys, kites, jurno ropes, toy scooters, water squirting toys, toy weapons, yo-yos, rubber action balls, sports balls, beach balls, flying discs, in: "the toys, bubble making wand and scrittion sets, action skill manner.

children's party games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of games, card games, jigsaw puzzles,

small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, and beach

# OEBLLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

SPIRIT MIND, BODY, AND	CYBER CARTINDGE
Class 28: Toys, ga -s, playthings, and sporting goods, nam-siy infant toys, children's developm-mail boys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, miscell and sound toys, shape sorter puzzles, manipulative puzzles and toys, ball and peg pounder -, electrical action toys, toy figures, to	. e
205642-00110 Small World Toys	Sorted by Mark and Country  Docket ID  Ourner: 12, 17  200842-00012  Small World Toys
United States of America	Country States of America
4/5/2006 78/895130	App. Della: App. No.: 5/17/1899 75/709657
	Reg. No.: 9/17/2002 2.621,740
Published Stalus Gheck: 12/12/2007 NOA or Reg Cert	Status: Registered Affol Use - 5 9/17/2007 Year First Renewal 9/17/2012

01

Lł	
,	M
1	
ı	듞
l	J
l	
ı	
ı	

205842-00003
9 278/1890 54 1,581,732 42 1/30/1987 71MA470191
Registered Allowed Registered Allowed Allowed Allowed Allowed Restance of Use Allowed Allowed Allowed Allowed Allowed Allowed First Renewal

Page 5 of 36

5/6/2007 5:26:08 PM

Page 6 of 36

Sorted by Mark and Country

=

							•
8/24/2011	First Renewal						
				~~~			
400000	Y						
PAC PER P	Aff of Use - S	2200002				raines, activity boxes and activity mirrors	
	Hegistered	3483000	7777	America	Small World Toys	playmats, soft activity looks, rings and	
		8/28/2001	1/26/1999	tates of	205842-00065	namely links, plush (****, sock rattles.	
						Class 28: Toys for infants and indeterm	IQ BABY
1/20/2015	Pirst Renewal						
4 14 200	Owner Name					Toyal as and wooden toya	
&/12/2007	Slatus Chack-	004250031	004250031			plush love, stuffed toys, bean bag toys, toy	
!	Registered	9002VC/2		Community	Small World Torrs	educational toys in all material, soft toys.	
		20000	1.	European	205842-00105	educational love haby and notate	
						and beach toys	IO BARY
						nature of small toys, loy jacks, bop bags,	
	1.0.					games, board games, party favors in the	
	-					puzzies, children's party games, tarmet	
						action skill games, card games, linear	
						bubble making wand and chillion at	
						beach being dying discuss inflatation to the	
						yos, rubber action halls, smorts halls	
	-					Toy weepong for enough a quality toys,	
						WHITO POODE SCOTTERS Weller Toyle, Kilder	
						magnifying laws challe place sees, soy oug	
	_					toys, toy science and native play	
						multiple position to the control of	
						my resident and not more report terms, toy	
						and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture,	
			***************************************		-	boats, submarines, a leases, helicopters,	
						toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles.	
			***			ball and pag pounders, electrical action	
						puzzies, manipulative puzzies and toys.	
	noterredance					musical and sound toys, shape sorter	
10/6/2007	Status Check .					up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys.	
	!	•	78/811623		1000	sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-	
	Suspended		11000	America	Small World Tour	children's developmental toys, toy him toys,	
大學	SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	VIEW TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	2/0/2006	United States of	205842-00104	sporting equipment, namely infant tous	٠
						Class 28: Toys, games, playthings and	HMAGIIX
				The Constant of the Constant o	Parlicular and Parlicular		TANDON BUTTON
					A Million Committee of the last of the las	The state of the s	

ball and pog pounders, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles, boats, submarines, airplanes, helicopters, and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture, appliances, and household thams, toy musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, imaginalive play toys, toy science and nature sets, toy bug magnifying jars, doils, push toys, tides, jump ropes, scoolers, water squiring toys, toy weapons, toy sporting equipment, yoge, rubber action balls, sports balls, beach balls, flying discs, inflatable toys, butble making wand and solution sets,

musical and sound toys, shape sorter sets, play cubes, pull trys, push toys, wind-up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, children's developmental toys, toy block

Small World Toys

78/785246

Status Check -Suspension

10/5/2007

puzzies, manipulative puzzies and toys,

games, board games, party favors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, action skill games, card games, jigsaw puzzles, children's party games, target

# **OEB&LOEB**LLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

						· [
io KIDS			10©Baby	ž.		
Class 28: Toys, gamns, playthings, and sporting equipment, namely infant toys, children's developmental toys, toy block				ratiles, activity boxes and activity mirrors	Class 28: Toys for infants and todoffers, namely, links, plush toys, sock ratifies, playmats, soft activity books, ring and	-Goods Sarvios
205842-00103 Small World Toys	***************************************				205842-00010 Small World Town	
United States of America					United States of America	
1/4/2006	The state of the s			/6/106853	6/18/2002	
				2,583,513	6/18/2002	
Suspended		First Renewal	Aff of Use - 6 Year	Aff of Use - 6 Year	Registered	Status
		6/1 <b>8/2</b> 012	5/18/2006	&19/2007		

Trademark:

Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely children's developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push

multiple activity toys, Holls, and plush toys furniture and appliances, children's

61

JUMBO MUSIC BLOCK

toys feeturing balls or pegs to be hit through holes, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy vehicles, i-v houses, toy toys, mechanical toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorier puzzles, manipulative puzzles, ball and peg pounders, namely,

Small World Toys

LOEB&LOEBLLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report Sorted by Mark and Country

United States of America

7/1/2004 78/444982

3166112 10/31/2006

Aff of Use - 5

All of Use - 6

First Renewal

10/31/2016

Registered 10/31/2011

10/31/2012

Page 8 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:09 PM

LEARNINGSMITH

Retail store services in the field of educational material

Small World Toys 205842-00054

785099

449685 11/3/1985

First Renewal

11/2/2010

Registered

9/28/1994

Canada

LEARNINGS MITH

Class 35: Relail and wholesale services in the field of educational meterial; retail store services in the field of educational material

Small World Toys 205842-00053

Australia

718349

781349 8/2/1999

First Renawal

12/17/2006

Registered

12/17/1998

Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys; musical toys; plush toys.

Class 9: Computer hardware; computer software for composing, arranging and

playing music.

Small World Toys 205842-00014

United States of America

8/20/2001

10/22/2002

Registered

76/301552

2,641,320

All of Use - 5

10/22/2007

All of Use - 6

10/22/2008

First Renamed

10/22/2012

**TRADEMARK** 003647 FRAME: 0838 6/6/2007 5:26:09 PM

Page 9 of 36

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0839

コー

<u>~</u>

Trademark/	
Trademark/Service Mark Report	
3	!!!

TECHOSMIN.	MEIBOCHTH	HUSINI
Class 9: Computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; educational hardware and software  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings  Class 41: Providing educational information via a global computer network; providing an educational newsiteller by electronic mail; providing educ::ional seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services	Class 28: Children's toys and games	Goods/Berrings: Goods/Berrings: Class 28: Children's toys and games
206942-00025 Smail World Toys	205842-00024 Small World Toys	Sorted by Mark and Country  Co
Australia	New Zealand	Japan
2/10/2003 942867	5/16/2002 657233	8:5/2002 27/2003 2002-048350 4643589
9/29/2003 94/2967	1071/2002 657/233	277/2003 4643589
Registered First Renewal 2/10/2013	Registered First Renewal 3/12/2009	Rogistered First Ronewal 2/72013

Page 10 of 36

**OEB**LLP

Frademark/Service Mark Report

The state of the s	Sorted	Sorted by Mark and Commit				
( Adeptary	· Claster vices in	j G		100 min		Siebre
	Computer hardware inid software for use in teaching and early childhood development and electronic language	205942-00028 Small World Toys	Canada	2/24/2003	1/4/2005	Registered
	learning acts having a voice feature; computer peripherals; computer hardware in the nature of electricis secretary.			100	22,26.70	First Flanewal 1/4/2020
	integral components of intested toys, for sensing vibrations, southers or motions and					
	converting them into sound or music					
	activity toys for children and infants:					
•	musical toys: stuffed toy animals; soft					
	games for children for teaching letters,			-		
	musical skills, providing an educational					
	newsletter by electronic mail; providing educational seminars conference					
	workshops in the field of childhood					
	educational information in the field of childhood development and lanceacon via				Ner a name	
NEUROSMITH	global computer network					
	risormation via a global computer network:	205842-00027	China (Peoples	3/17/2003	8/29/2004	
	providing an educational newslatter by electronic mall; providing educational	Small World Toys	Hepublic)	3489090		
	seminars, conferences, and workshope;					First Renewed 6/27/2014
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O					
NEUROSMITH		205842-00028	China (Pannia			
	SUPPLIES DESCRIPTIONS CONTRACTOR SOURCE	Small World Toys		STROUGH.		Registered
					- <del></del>	First Renewed 8/5/2014
NEUROSMITH	Class 28: Toys, gamen and playthings	208942-00029		ļ		
		Small World Toys	Republic)	ω		Registered
				6006	G-FI	First Renewal 3/13/2015
			· ·			
				<del></del> -,		

6/6/2007 5:26:09 PM

Page 11 of 36

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0841

l	8	Į
l	8	ı
	Sorted by Mark and Country	۱
l	ž	İ
l	Ž	l
	δ	ı
	ŧ	
	•	ı

Registered Prest Renewal 2/10/2010	8/14/2003 P 673119 FR	2/10/2003 8 673119 6	New Zealand	205842-00033 Small World Toys	Class 28. Toys, games and playthings	NEUROSMITH
Registered First Ranswal 2/10/2010	9/8/2003 F 673118 FF	2/10/2003 9 6/3118 6	New Zealand	205842-00032 Small World Toya	class is computer heroware and software for use in education, language development, mathematics, computer programming; computer software for use in making and playing music; computer peripherals	
					Class 41: Education: information via a global computer network; providing an educational newaletter by electronic mait; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services	NEIBOSUTA
Registered First Renewal 6/8/2013	8/8/2003 I	3/11/2003   2003-018986	Japan	205042-00031 Small World Toys	Class 8: Computer hardware and software; computer peripherals: -/ucational hardware and software  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings	RECECONOSMEN
					Class 41: Providing educational information via a glot-vi computer natwork; providing an educational newslatter by electronic mail; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services.	NEIDOCHAN
Registered Resident 2772013	8/12/2004 3043817	2/7/2003 3043817	European Community	205842-00030 Small World Toys	Class 9: Computer hautware and software; computer peripherals; educational hardware and software; Class 28: Toys, games and playthings;	ROXOSMIN
					Control	Trademark
			•	Sorted by Mark and Columbia	Sorted b	

Page 12 of 36

Tadomark.

**OEB&LOEB**LLP

NEUROSMITH NEUROSMITH NEUROSMITH NEUROSMITH NEUROSMITH apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, Class 41 Providing educational information via a global computer network; providing an educational newsister by electronic mail; providing educational seminers, software; parts, accessories, components educational hardware and educational equipment and computers, computer hardware and computer software, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching and peripherals recording discs; data processing Class 9: Scientific, optical, weighing, conferences, and wor .shops; educational Class 28: Toys, gam : and playthings Class 9: Computer hardware and software; computer peripherals; educational hardware and software provision of educational services Information via a global computer network; provision of educational newslatters by electronic mail; provision of educational seminars, conferences and workshops; Class 41: Provision of educational Sorted by Mark and Country Small World Toys 205842-00038 Small World Toys Small World Toys 205842-00037 Small World Toys 205842-00038 Small World Toys 205842-00035 South Africa Singapora Singapore Singapore 2003/02265 2/7/2003 T03/018951 2/13/2003 2/13/2003 673120 T03/01892D T03/01890H 2/13/2003 2/10/2003 T03/01892D T03/01895I 2/13/2003 2/13/2003 T03/01890H 2/13/2003 673120 8/14/2003 Status Check -Cart. of Regist Pending First Renewal Registered First Renewal First Renamed Registered Registered First Ronewal Registered 11/8/2007 2/13/2013 2/13/2013 2/13/2013 2/10/2010

Page 13 of 36

**TRADEMARK** 003647 FRAME: 0843

## OFRA- OFF

-4	П	L
Trad	1	C
묾	1	,
idemark/Service Mark Re	П	П
3	1	h
S		¥
ğ	1	
∠ו	7	×
Ω	ı	
-1		_
5	1	
51	1	
<u>ا</u> د	I	1
<b>9</b> ∣	-	-
Repor	I	1
11	_	
- 1	Г	
- 1	Г	_
ı	٦	п

NEUROSMITH NEUROSMITH	Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings; gymnastic and sponting articles not included in other classes; goods ancillary or related to the algorimentioned  Class 41: Educational services, information relating to education provided on-line from a computer database or a global computer network or the Internet, information relating to education also provided via electroric mail in the format of educational newsletters, providing educational seminars, conferences,	205842-00039 Small World Toys 206842-00040 Small World Toys	South Africa South Africa	27/2003 2003/02266 27/2003 2003/02267 2003/02267	Prog. Sto.	Pending Status Check Cert of Regist Pending Pending Status Check Cert of Regist
NEUROSMITH	publications (not downloadable); publications (not downloadable); publication of electronic books and journals on-line; sen increase and increase an	<u> </u>				· ,
	computer peripherals; educational hardware and software  Class 28: Toys, games and playthings	205942-00041 Small World Toys	Switzerland	27/2003	4/23/2003 509591	Registered First Renewal 2/7/2013
	Class 41: Providing oducational information via a gircul computer network; providing an educational newsletter by electronic newsletter by electronic maal; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; educational services.					1
NEUROSMITH	Class 9: Computer hardware and software; computers: computer hardware and software for use in 1 o field of children's education	206842-00042 Small World Toys	Taiwan	2/7/2003 092007333	3/1/2004	Registered First Renewal 2752

Page 14 of 36

### I rademark/Service Mark Report 3

4	ļ			
	ı		2	į
۲	1		_	
			П	l
ij	-	-		,
	E	Ü	V	ı
ı		×	~	
	1	4	r	
ı	)	۷,	ľ	
. [	L	_	-	
ı	ı			
1	7		•	
ı	₹		J	
ı		Ξ	'n	
ı	I	I	1	
ı	÷		ě	
ı	Ł	L	ı	
ŀ	Ξ			
ı	Г			
	r	_		
l	Ì	٦		
ł	•	J		

Year First Renewal 6/13/2016						
Att of Line . B. Gittain						
Aft of Use - 5 9/13/2011 Year	0104335	96,019				
36 Registered	6/13/2006	3/14/2003	America	Small World Toys	toys, musical toys, inlant toys, children's soft sculpture toys and stuffed toys	
					Class 41: Providing information for parents concerning early childhood development at a website on a global computer natwork; providing a newsletter concerning early childhood development via electronic mail Class 28: Toys and games, namely, chilsh	PET ME PLATYPUS
First Renewed 1/23/2011			,		Class 28: Educational toys, namely, toys for early childhood us elopment	
	1/23/2001	10/28/1997 75/380477	United States of America	205842-00045 Small World Toys	Class 9: Educational computer software for use in teaching and early childhood development and electronic language learning aids having a voice feature	WEUNUSMAN
Pret Renewal 11/30/2013	193340	2772003 092007335	e e	Small World Toys	via a global computer network; providing educational seminars, conferences, and workshops; distributing educational materials; instruction of knowledge or technology; education wiformation; education education; education	
14 First Ronowal 11/30/2013	1077604	092007334		2004	games (small), bullding blocks, bullding games, ratitles (playli-ings), brainstorming toys for children, talking toys, inflant toys, children's multiple scilvity toys, children's manipulative toys.  Class 41:Providing educational information	NEUROSMITH
Statute Statut	12/1/203	2/1/2003	Talwan	2000-G-00043	Goods/Services:  Goods/Services:  Goods/Services:  Class 28: Toys: pitel toys, musical toys, electronic pames (not adapted for use with television), balls for games, balls for	NEUROSAITH
			•	Sorted by Mark and Country	Sorted I	

Page 15 of 36

Pagn 16 of 36

24.

7	
Ĺ	
	m
í	
ŀ	
1000	ズ
1	
-	
1	
:	
	U
	m
7	111
1	П
.1	
ı	
ı	
1	ס
1	_

i rademarit/Service Mark Report

PLAY PATTERNS DESIGNED TO EXPAND THE MIND!  PUZZIBILITIES  RYAN'S ROOM  RYAN'S ROOM		3						
PHONICS BLOCKS  Class 9: Computer havives computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer  Class 9: Computer	Trademant:		and by Mark and Count					
Class 9: Computer hallware computes  Class 9: Computer hallware for  Pripher and propriet and computers  Indicated and computer software for  Indicated and computers  Indicated and pripher  Indicated and management  Indicated and mana			Owner LID	County/States	App. Date:		ı	
Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys   Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys   Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys   DESIGNED TO EXPAND   Class 28: Children's children's modely west toys, bas labeling music, manely modely west toys, bas labeling music, indicated and maniput: No puzzles and mani	FRUNICS BLOCKS	9	205842-00047	United States of	4/10/1000	_ 6	<b>建</b>	4
Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys  PLAY PATTERNS DESIGNED TO EXPAND THE MAND!  Class 28: Children's electronic learning toys being keys musics, remainly melody welst broks, toys, musics (blocks, plasts activity) THE MAND!  Class 28: Toys and pomis, namely, figure puzzles and maniput: a puzzles  RYAN'S ROOM  Class 28: Toys, gamis, playthings, playthings, press tor games, Children's electronics (machines toy)  RYAN'S ROOM  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, press tor games of confectionsy); tacked (tabriug); (machines toy)  Chass 28: Toys, games, and playthings, press tor games of confectionsy); tacked (tabriug); (machines toy)  Chass 28: Toys, games, and playthings, press tor games of confectionsy); tacked (tabriug); (machines and consistonies; children's confirmas and accessories; configured to accessories		language acquisition	Small World Toys		75/465694	1002/4K	,	
DESCOVED TO EXPAND  Class 28: Children's electronic learning bys had play music, manely melody widst bunds, fors, musicrol bloots, plants adwhy bright plays bunds, fors, musicrol bloots, plants adwhy bright plays bunds, fors, musicrol bloots, plays and bunds, fors, musicrol bloots, pla		Class 28: Children's multiple activity toys	B - B ; allea a, and		- 100004	£400008	Aff of Use - 6 Year	9/4/2007
PLAY PAITERING DESIGNED TO EXPAND THE MAND!  Class 28: Children's electronic learning borys had play music, manely maked; what borys had play music, namely maked; what borys had play music, namely maked; what adelthy for surpling both, torys, sing-along bor -c-rib toys, and forms, namely, kipsaw  PUZZIBILITIES  Class 28: Toys and maniput.: -in puzzles  PUZZIBILITIES  Class 28: Toys, gamin, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, playmants froes  (Omanies for james; Chirams trees  (Omanies for james; chirams, and playthings, and sociassonies; chirams, soft carbonies coessonies; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories; chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies for james, and accessories chirams, soft carbonies for james, and accessories chirams, soft carbonies for james, and playthings, soft carbonies and playthings				• •••		•	B	
THE MURD! Drys that play music, ramaly maiody wirst bands, tory, musicri blocks, plash advity by what bands, tory, musicri blocks, plash advity by said tory, sing-along bor 5, crib tory, and world Toys and world Toys puzzles or thinks tory.    PUZZIBILITIES   Class 28: Toys and (sames, namely, kipsaw puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles and maniput: 30 puzzles (sinshing); playhings, playh		1					Parameter 16 to 1	1102/46
PUZZIBILITIES   Class 28: Toys and (pames, namely, jigsaw   Duzzles and manipul; ::-a puzzles   Duzz		···	Small World Toys	夏	6/2/2006	-	Pending	
Class 28: Toys and (james, namely, jigsaw  PUZZIBILITIES  Class 28: Toys, gaining, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, playthings, power for games, for james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, toy james, and playthings, names toy, turniture, toy furniture and accessories; soft soutpure obje and accessories; soft soft accessories; soft soutpure obje and accessories; soft soft soutpure obje and accessories; soft soft soutpure obje and accessories; soft soft soft soft soft soft soft soft		infant toys			02988000	···· -	Status Check -	11/3/2007
Class 28: Toys and (names, namely, igsaw 2059/2-00071   United States of 7/15/1999   6/6/2000    RYAN'S ROOM   Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines toy) placegorial illumination   2059/2-00108   China (Peoples 4/1/2006					•			
All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, and contectioners); tackle (fishing); physical exercises (machines for) physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises (machines for).  All Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings, physical exercises, playthings, playthings, physical exercises, playthings, playthings, playthings, physical exercises, playthings,  ì	Class 28: Toys and (james, namely, jigsaw	205042-00071	Linked States of	7/4E/ADDO		-		
Class 28: Toya, ganins, playthings, physical exercises (machines for)  RYAN'S ROOM  Class 28: Toya, ganins, playthings, and confectioneryl; tackle (fishing); physical exercises (machines for)  Class 28: Toya, games, and playthings, namely dollhouse accessories; children's soft sculpture dolls and accessories; children's soft sculpture dolls and accessories; children's contumes and accessories; children's contumes and accessories; children's contumes and accessories; children's physical exercises (machines for)  Paything balls, body-instruction, playthings, and confectionery, children's contumes and accessories; children's con		PALTER DE LA COMPANIE	Small World Toys		75/752174	0002/0/0	Registered	
Class 28: Toys, ganner, playthings.  playing balls, body-framing apparatus; gloves for games; Christmas trees (Comaments for) (except illumination articles and confectionery); tackle (fishing); physical evercities (machines for)  RYAN'S ROOM  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dollhouses; dollhouse accessories; soft sculpture and accessories; configuration soft sculpture toys and accessories; configuration soulpture toys and accessories; configuration soulpture toys and accessories; children's fory phy mail and accessories; children's fory  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dollhouses (children's soft sculpture dolls and accessories; configuration)  205942-00112  United States of 5/11/2006  America 78/881982				te transf	1		First Renewal	646/2010
Class 28: Toys, ganins, playthings, playing bals: body-training apparatus; gloves for games; Christmas trees (Omaments for) [except illumination articles and confectionery]: tackle (fishing): physical exercixes (machines for)  RYAN'S ROOM  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dokinouses; collibrouse accessories; children's soft sculpture toys and accessories; children's costumes and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's			THE TO A POPE I A	. •		•		
Gloves for games, Christnas trees  (Omaments for) [except #umination articles and confectionery]; tackle (fishing);  physical exercixes (machines for)  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dollihouse accessories; collibrouse accessories; collibrate fory and accessories; conditions  soft sculpture toys and accessories; children's soutpute toys and accessories; children's costumes and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's	TIAN U HOOM	Class 28: Toys, ganne, playthings,	205842-00108	Chine (Pennice	4770000	-		
articles and confectionery); tackle (fishing); physical exercises (machines for)  PYAN'S ROOM  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dollhouse sciences furniture; dollhouse vehicles; dollhouse accessories; for furniture and accessories; children's soft sculpture toys and accessories; children's costumes and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings and accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings are accessories; children's for the playthings.  America 78/881982		gloves for games; Christmas trees	Small World Toys	Republic)	5272479		Pending	
Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dollhouse; dollhouse furniture; dollhouse vehicles; dollhouse accessories; toy furniture and accessories; children's soft sculpture toys and accessories; children's soutpure toys and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's toys  Class 28: Toys, games, and playthings, namely dollhouse dollhouse furniture; dollhouse vehicles; dollhouse furniture; dollhouse vehicles; children's soft sculpture dolls and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's furniture; dollhouse vehicles; dollhouse		afficies and confectioners; tackle (fishing); Divisical exercises (marriage sex)		P 40 100 1		•	Status Check - Foreign Atty	8/8/2007
Class 28: loys, games, and playthings.  namely delibrouses; dollhouse infillure; dollhouse vehicles; dollhouse accessories; toy furniture and accessories; children's soft sculpture dolls and accessories; children's soutpture toys and accessories; children's soutpture toys and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's	AVAN'S BOOM			4160 N THOUSE.		٠		
es: 78/881962		namely doknouses; dollhouse furniture;	205942-00112	United States of	5/11/2006	-	Dishilah	
n G A		toy furniture and accessories; children's	Small World Toys	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	78/861962			
costumes and accessories, children's southward accessories; children's pay mai and accessories; children's low		soutoure toys and accessories; soft		• **			NOA or Reg Cert	7002/01/201
play mat and accessories; children's tow		costumes and accessories; wood	•••			. 4		
		play mail and accessories; children's play mail and accessories; children's toy	•					

26 -

wood shape sorters, shape sorter boards, wood pull foys, wood lacing beads, wood keleidosoopes, wood traction blocks, wood traction blocks, wood traction blocks, wood founding

Small World Toys 205042-00073

United States of America

5/3/2002 78/403507

2.718,922 5/27/2003

Aff of Uses - 5 Registered

6/27/2006

First Renewal

5/27/2013

Aff of Use - 6

5/27/2009

Class 28: Wood educational toys, namely

clubhouse, nylon ter we, and nylon crawl-

play set, nylon play terris, nylon wood geometric pegs. wood easel, wood

lacer, wood self-correcting matching bugs wood bead maze on rocker, wood moseic blocks, wood activity box, wood ladybug

wood push-along parrol, wood push-along mouse, wood bead maze, wood push pal,

wood rolling slope with triangle pieces. figures, wood matching memory game. car, wood noah's ark with animals and

wood ring stacker, wood push-along cart,

playground set, wood labric doll figures, wood pet set for wood dollhouse, wood convertible accessory for wood dollhouse

dollhouse garden and tool set, wood dollhouse patio set, wood dollhouse dollhouse master bedroom set, wood dollhouse children's bedroom, wood gym, wood dollhouse nursery, wood dollhouse utility set, wood dollhouse home

room set, wood dolli iouse bathroom set balcony and entry, wood dollhouse living

wood dalihouse kilchen set, wood

dollhouses, wood dullimuse accessories benches, wood lacing toys, wood

wood dalks and wood doll families

8/6/2007 5:26:10 PM

America United States of

76/403504 5/3/2002 PP. No.

2,851,495 \$4005/B/9 Reg. No.:

Aff of Uses - 5 Registered

9002/B/9

1

First Renewal

\$102/B/3

Aff of Use - 6

6/8/2010

Trademark:

Trademark/Service Mark Report

**OEB&LOEB**LLP

Page 17 of 36

**TRADEMARK** 003647 FRAME: 0847

Tradiament / Comite 15	LOEB&L	
	C	
	m	
	W	
•		
ı		

irademant/Service mark Heport

Sorted by Mark and Country

Class 28: Stuffed toy animals

Small World Toys

78/821545

3048096

Aff of Use - 5

1/24/2011

Registered

Aff of Use - 6 Year First Renewal

1/24/2012

1/24/2016

Sorted by Mark and Country

SMALL WORLD KIDS goods, namely, infant loys; sand loys; toy musical instruments; toy vehicles; ride-on loys; plastic garage with free wheeling foys, games, playthings and sporting rehicles; ball pounders, namely, toys esturing balls to be hit through holes in Small World Toys 1246824 Alf of Use Published 2/11/2008

6/6/2007 5:26:10 PM

used to house butterflys, spiders, bugs, frogs, and other small entinotal/creatures; soft viryl ducks; soft viryl balls; soft viryl

animals; plastic toy swords; plastic toy

Page 19 of 36

used to catch butterflys, fish, spiders, bugs, frogs, and other small

enimals/creatures; toy wood containers

blocks: toy plastic moving gears, namely, plastic toys featuring insufocking pieces which move, light up and play sound when the toy is turned on; if "atable giobe balls; plastic bug jars, namely, toy plastic jars containing plastic spicers; bugs; toy nets

cameras; plastic play money; toy checkbooks; plastic toy cash registers with plastic toy safe; electronic plastic toy video automatic teller machines; electronic

cameras with security pad; plastic toy

sutomatic teller machines; toy plastic

bair code scamers; plastic toy laptope;

emote control plastic vehicles; soft stuffed

dolls; plastic toy lawrunowers; soft vinyl

effects responsive to the user's interaction with the playmat; plastic fire engines with toy figures; beach balls; wood magnifiers, namely, toy magnifying glasses; toy wood butterfly shaped castonels; electronic toy

playmate containing audio and visual musical and sound playmats, namely, floor geometric shaped puzzle pieces into the

corresponding shape on the puzzle; ouzzles into which the user places equations which, when pressed, reveal the answer to the mathematical equation; shape sorters, namely, loys in the form of

toys leaturing buttons with mathematical

device; math keyboards, namely, plastic

xlocks, namely, toy blocks with sound he toys; vehicle, animal and farm sound

irregular shaped puzzles, and spherical three dimensional puzzies, regular or

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0849** 

OEB&LOEB LLP Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

SMALL WORLD KIDS

Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, playing balls; body-invining apparatus; gloves for games; Clinistmas tress (ornsiments for) [except illumination articles and confectionery]; tackle (fishing); physical exercises (machines for)

205842-00107 Small World Toys

Rapublic)

4/7/2006 5272480

Pending Status Check -Foreign Arty

**2/6/2007** 

shaving accessories, namely, toy shaving kit leaturing plastic toy electric shaver, razor, razor handle, razor blades, blade holder, mirror, comb, nail clipper, after shave bottle with cap, shaving cream brush and cup; foam covered bats; foa

toam covered toy swords; by stellhoscopes; wood nishabet blocks; wood number blocks; hand-powered toy llashights; plastic toy lbg grifts; toy money calculators; marble games; plastic toy vending machines; and toy musical key

Sorted by Mark and Country

Trademark: Coods/Services						Samue I
SMALL WORLD KIDS Class 9: Photographic, cinematographic, optical, signaling, life-saving and leaching	cinemalographic,	205842-00088	European	2/24/2005	2/21/2006	Reclatered
appearation and instruments; appearates and instruments for conducting, switching	nts; apperatus and ing, switching	Small World Toys	Community	004308185	4308185	First Renewal
transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity: reparatus for	ting, regulating or paratus for		-			
recording, transmission or reproduction of	or reproduction of					
recording discs, automatic wanding	tic vending					
machines and mechanisms for coin-	ims for coin-					
operation machines, data procession	in regretore,					
equipment and companies; computer	NS; computer					
software, video and audio recordings in	io recordings in					
musical video recordings, musical sound	s, nusical sound					
recordings, children's . theational	trcational					
Software, computer gives software, video	© software, video					
recorders, electronic calculators, walkie-	culators, walkie-					
lalikies, goggles for synnis, and bicycle helmets	ts, and bicycle					
Class 10: Medical apparatus and	alus and					
materials, teething rings and teething toys.	and leathing toys.					
pacifiers, and baby bottlee and bottle hipples	es and bottle					
Class 16: Paper, caudward and goods	and and goods					
other classes: printed matter, hould included in	ais, not included in					
material; photographs, stationery,	tationery,					
purposes; arists materials; paint brushes;	or rousenoid					
instructional and teaching material (except	g material (except					
(not included in other placeses); help and	nais for packaging					
children's books, children's activity books,	n's activity books,					
covers, binders, folders, magnetic boarts.	magnetic boards.					
flash cards, maps, globes, calenders,	s, calendars,					
posters, stickers, decats, temporary tathoos, crayons, chalk, pencils, nens nen	cencies personan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
or pencil boxes, pencil strangeners,	impeners, peri		***************************************			
stencts, straight edges, craft paper,	stencis, straight edges, craft paper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, painting sets					

Page 21 of 36

Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, sporting equipment, gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees for children, and modeling day for children Trademark/Service Mark Report Sorted by Mark and Country

-1	ł.	_
a'i		
3	3	٠
rademark/Service Mark Report	I	7
<b></b>	Ï	4
さ	ŧ	J
Š	Ì	
51	1	I.
₹.	4	
8	r	
	2	
ce Mark Ren	€	
7	-	Ξ
Z)	I	I
21	ř	÷
31	L	L
3	_	
- 1	L	_
- [	Г	

Sorted by Mark and Country

	(a name)	y Merk and Country					
	Goods/Services					Statue	
SMALL WORLD KIDS	Class 10: Teething devices, namely, soft	205042-00074	United States of	CONCERO OF	200000	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	nand-nerd restners with and without music for use by babies	Small World Toys			SPICACION	Registered	
	Class 28. Too games almost income	,		<u>.</u>	/700867	Aff of Use - 5	9/13/2010
	sporting goods, naminly, infant toys; sand					1887	
	toys; toy musical instruments; toy					Aff of Use - 8	9/13/2011
	vehicles; ride-on toys; plestic garage with					Year	
	free wheeling vehicles; ball pounders,					First Renowal	Trocient
	through holes in the loys; wehicle, grimal						9100010
	and farm sound blocks, namely, toy blocks						
	with sound device; math keyboards				-		
	mathematical equations which, when				,		
	pressed, reveal the answer to the				***********		
	malhematical equation; shape sorters,						
	Christians Duzzles, regular or three						
	shaped puzzies, and spherical puzzies into						
	which the user places geometric shaped						
	puzzie pieces into the corresponding						
	playmats, namely, floor playmats						
	containing audio and visual effects				****		
	responsive to the user's interaction with						
	figures: beach belts: - nort manuface						
	namely, key magnifying glasses; toy wood						
	butterfly shaped castemets; electronic toy						
	automatic teller mactices; loy plastic						
	plastic toy safe; electronic plastic toy video						
	cameras with security pad; plastic toy				e ster mateur		
	Chechbooks: niastic toy cash reduced						
	bar code scanners; plastic toy laptops:				. •		
	remote control plastic vehicles; soft stuffed		-,				
	dolfs; plastic toy lawnmowers; soft vinyl			*			
	please force fasticing included in samely,			· <del></del>			
	which move, light up and play sound when			****			
	the toy is turned on; ir "riable globe balls;						
	Containing (Vasting and Containing Containing (Vasting and Containing Contain						
	used to care butterflys. "The spiders,						
,	bugs, frogs, and oth						
S/6/2007 5:26:11 PM							

5/6/2007 5:26:11 PM

Page 23 of 36

smallworldkics

## OEBX

Trademark/Service Mark Report OEB LLP

Sorted by Mark and Country

games, card games, igsaw puzziee, children's party games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of and rockets, toy buildings, toy lumiture, covered balls; foam covered paddles; small toys, toy jacks, two hogs, and beach making wand and solution sets, action skill balls, flying discs, in table toys, bubble rubber action balls, secres balls, beach multiple activity toys, iny science and appliances, and household items, toy ball and peg pounders, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles, Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting goods, namely infant toys, marble games; plastic toy vending marblines; and toy musical key chains toy BBC grills; toy money calculators; foam covered toy swords; toy stellioscopes; wood alphabet blocks; shave bottle with cap, shaving cream brush and cup; foam covered bats; foam water squirting toys, toy weathons, yo-yos, musical instruments, toy banks, children's boats, submarines, airplanes, heficopters, sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, children's developmental toys, toy block ouzzies, manipulative puzzies and toys, musical and sound toys, shape sorter animals; plastic toy swords; plastic toy soft virryl ducks; soft virryl balls; soft virry frogs, and other small animals/creatures leshlights; fabric play parachules; plastic wood number blocks; hand-powered toy azor, razor handle, razor blades, blade di featuring plastic toy electric shaver, shaving accessories, namely, toy shaving enimals/creatures; toy wood conta older, mirror, comb, nail clipiper, after emets and breastplates; plastic toy used to house butlerilys, spiders, bugs, Small World Toys 205842-00065 America United States of 1/11/2005 78/545933 Statement of Use 4/17/2009 4th Extension Statement of Use 4/17/2010 Final Statement of Use 10/17/2009 5th Extension Statement of Use 10/17/2008 3rd Extension 2nd Extension Statement of Use 10/17/2007 Statement of Use 4/17/2008 1st Extension Allowed

Page 24 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:11 PM

SMALL WORLD LIVING

Tradelmark:

SMALL WORLD TOYS

Class 28: Toys, games, playllings, and sporting equipment

Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle nipples

software, computer game software, video game software, microphones, digital audio recorders, electronic culculators, walkdetakkes, goggles for sports, and bicycle helmets

video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's educational Class 9: Video and audio recordings in the field of children's entertainment, musical

> Small World Toys 205842-00093

1045905 3/14/2005

1045905 3/14/2005

First Renewal

3/14/2015

Registered

Aff of Use - 6

417/2013

4/17/2012

piatered

First Renewal

4/17/2017

Australia

Y AT Q	251				tool boxes, and tool benches, and toy shopping carts	
1 2	3230872	78/541449		\$ 100 miles	household items, toy tea sets, toy food and groceries, toy calculators, toy tools,	
Peg	4/17/2007	1/3/2005	Onned States of America	Const World To-	namely, toy furniture, toy appliances, tool	
		1000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	CANADA CA	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings	į
		4				
		Section and		Poster D.	GoodsServices	
				Sorted by Mark and Country	And the second s	Ţ
			ar.	Trademark/Service Mark Report	Ta	1
			BLLP	EBOLOEE	5	1

Sorted by Mark and Country	

Goodat/Services:  All Colors de Millings, namely,  JOS, games and pie villings, namely,  JOS, games and pie villings, namely,  JOS, sides de Millings, namely,  JOS, sides, airphares, mechanical toys,  balleny-operated toys, sind-up powered  JOS, sides strayear toys, wind-up powered  JOS, sides on page and boats,  JOS, sides on page and boats,  JOS, page and boats,  JOS, page and boats,  JOS, page and boats,  JOS, page and boats or  Jos page and boats or  Jos page and boats or  Jos page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS, balts toy page and boats  JOS page and boats  J	filed filed filed Small World Toys  Small World Toys  Fending Pending Pending Pending Pending Posture Check - Notice of Pub Filed Fi		4/7/2006	China (Peoples	Small World Toys	groves for games; Christmas trees (omaments for) [except illumination	
Goods/Services:  Goods/Services:  Goys, games and pisyliftings, namely, dolls, doll focuse furniture; prisms, sutified  Loys, lottouse furniture; prisms, sutified  Loys, lottouse furniture; prisms, sutified  Loys, lottouse furniture; prisms, sutified  Loys, stellar, surplanes, mechanical toys, plastic and omylifory, wooden floys, left bys, magnetic toys, and for the services for the stellar surplanes for the services for the se	Miled  Mi				205842-00106	Class 28: Toys, games, playil:ings,	SMALL WORLD TOYS
Goods/Shrvien:  Advantage:  Type, games and playlings, namely, dols, doll house furniture, trains, statified by the play operated toys, justic and why for your powered toys, intended toys, megnatic by, megnatic by, megnatic by, medical toys, megnatic by, medical toys, and most a proteon toy, left by, megnatic by, medical toys, musical toys and instruments, toy docks, toy wearing looms, by abacuses, loy cars and beatts, tops, steam engine models, microscopes, selections, methatists toys, selections, methatists toys, selections, methatists toys, selections, musical toys, and to the sets oppes, selections, post, inflatable toys, selections, musical toys, and to the sets oppes, selections, post, inflatable toys,  Small World Toys  2105942-00051  Cannada  2177/2005  Pending 1247671  Status Check - Notion of Pub is, is, is, is, is, is, is, is, is, is,					and checkers		
Goodas/Sirvideas:  All Discordas/Sirvideas:  Orys, games and playlisings, namely, dolls, coll lotuse furniture, irean, suiffied of thouse furniture or thouse furniture control forys, maisted forys and furniture complete forys, musical forys and furniture complete forys, musical forys and furniture complete, musical stoys and sensus, souther, send and solution for bubbles, bubble out and and solution for bubbles, bubbles, bubble out and and solution for bubbles, bubbles, bubble out and and solution for bubbles, bubbles, bubbles, bubble out and and solution for bubbles, bubbles, bubbles, bubbles, bubbles, bubbles, with the polyments, this domesting of playboards and vinyl de-out furniture, bubbles, bubbles, with the polyments, this domesting of playboards and vinyl de-out furniture, bubbles, bubb	Small World Toys  215942-00091  Canada 2/17/2005  Pending 1247871  Status Check - Notice of Pub  Art of Use					equipment sold as a unit for playing	
Gooda/Services:  Gooda/Services:  Orys, games and playlithings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, retirs, stiffed toys, fides, airplanes, mechanical toys, parties and vinyl foliated toys, fides, airplanes, mechanical toys, parties and vinyl fors, wooden toys, left bys, magnetic foys, minds control toys, minds toys and instruments, toy clocks; toy wearing toys, amends toys, musical toys and instruments, toy clocks; toy wearing toons, toy abscaces, toy cars and boats, toys, steam engine models, microscopes, references, toy cars and boats, toys, steam engine models, microscopes, references, toy cars and boats, toys, steam engine models, microscopes, references, toy cars and boats, toys, steam engine models, microscopes, references, toy cars and boats, toys, taleadoscopes, telescopes, taleadoscopes, telescopes, taleadoscopes, telescopes, taleadoscopes, water could to make balloons or plastic babbles, tubble wand and solution for bubbles, tubble wand and solution of the balloons or plastic babbles, tubble wand and solution of the balloons or plastic babbles, tubble wand and solution of the balloons or plastic babbles, tubble wand and solution of the balloons or plastic babbles, tubble wand and solution of the balloons or the bal	Small World Toys  215942-00091  Canada  21772005  Pending  1247871  Status Check - Notice of Pub  Art of Use					hobby craft kits consisting of wood or plastic for assembling into love and	
Corocal Shrivians:  Goods Shrivians:  Toys, games and pisy lithings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed doys, lides, airplanes, mechanical toys, left bys, mechanical toys, left bys, mechanical toys, left bys, mechanical toys, left bys, which squeeze only toys, which ye was and beats toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy weaving borns, toy abucuses, toy cars and boats, toys, steam engine modes, microscopes, felt and shoys, swim finat, swim masks, snotkels, water squiring boys, balls, loy pals and showels, squiring boys, balls, loy pals and showels, solition for bubbles, toy appea alus for temporarily receiving witten input scions, equipment sold as a unit for playing electronic games, clay modeling (its to hobby card use, kilds conesting of playboards and withyl de-cut figures, bubble and children's multiple.  Signal World Toys  ZISSAC-20081   Small World Toys  217/2005  Small World Toys  1247871  Shatus Check - Notice of Pub  Aft of Use					activity toys, toy buildings, science kits,		
Cocoda/Circh details.  Gooda/Circh details.  Gooda/Circh details.  Toys, games and play librigs, namely, dolls, doll house fundlung brains, stuffed lorys, liefes, and playes, mechanical toys, liefes, and playes, mechanical toys, plastic and vinyl toys, wooden toys, left bys, megnetic toys, left bys, megnetic toys, left bys, mested toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy wearing froms, toy obactuses, toy cars and boats, toys, framote control loys, mideable toys, selectopes, kaledoscopes, by opals and shovels, by opals and shovels, by opals and shovels, toy opals and shovels, solition for bubbles, toward and solution for bubbles, toy appraish use for temporarily receiving witten impussions, equipment sold as a unit for playing electronic games, clay modeling, this to hobby call use, kits  of beads for assembly into toy jewely, kits	Small World Toys  215942-00091  Canada 2/17/2005  Pending Status Check - Notice of Pub  Aft of Use		_			figures, baby's and children's multiple	
Goods/Services:  Goods/Services:  Goods/Services:  Toys, games and playlitings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed toys, files, airplanes, mechanical toys, basic and vinyl toys, states, airplanes, mechanical toys, formation toys, filescapes, who-dup powered toys, who-dup powered toys, who-dup powered toys, who-dup powered toys, who and filescapes, toy weaking froms, toy obocks, toy weaking froms, toy obocks, toy weaking forms, toy obocks, toy weaking forms, toy obocks, mitrable toys, states open, inflatable toys, swim masks, shortes, sometals, was spainting toys, balls, toy sale and showels, for obsides, was of showels, for obsides, toy apare alus for temporarity receiving written inputsions, equipment soid as a sunit for playing electronic games, clay modeling litts, kits for hobby craft luse, kits	20542-0091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Shatus Check - Notice of Pub  Aft of Use					on beacs for assembly into toy jewelry, kits	
Conclusion described and play litings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed loys, plastic and vinyl ballery-operated toys, pusitic and vinyl loys, wooden toys, self-toys, mand-up powered toys, remote control bys, miscal toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy wearing forms, toy abcuses, toy case and boats, tops, steam engine models, microscopes, telescopes, tele	Small World Toys  Small World Toys  21247871  Single Check - Notice of Pub  Aft of Use					clay modeling kits for hobby craft use, kits	****
Conductories:  Control Starties:  Const. games and playlithings, namely,  colls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed toys, keltes, airplanes, mechanical drys, balles, obys, lest toys, wind-up powered toys, victories only of box, steam enghe motestal toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy weaving tooms, for abactases, toy cars and boats, tops, steam enghe models, mitorascopes, telescopes, keleclocropes, inflatable toys, savin fins, swim masks, snorkels, water squirting loys, balls, toy water squirting loys, balls, toy water balloons or plastic babbles, bubble wand and solution for bubbbes, toy apparatus bub for temporarily receiving willen finus systoms and solution and solution and solution and solution and solution are the solution of the balloons are common and solution.	205942-00091 Canada 2/17/2005  Small World Toys 1247671  and 1247671  s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s. s					sold as a unit for playing electronic games.	aderio: e
Goods/Schrides:  Goods/Schrides:  ORLD 7075  Toys, games and play/lings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed toys, plates icand viny, balley-operated toys, pusics and viny toys, wooden toys, left bys, magnatid toys, remote control loys, musical toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy weaving tooms, toy abcuses, toy weaving tooms, toy abcuses, toy cars and boats, tops, seam engine models, midnable toys, series copes, kelecocpes, kelecocpes, kelecocpes, series and showels, loy opals and showels, toy eggs, rattles, toy mate balloons or plastic bubbles, bubble ward and solution  Or hathles to the series and showels, bubble ward and solution	2059/2-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub Is, Is, Is, Is, Is, Is, Is, Is, Is, Is,					receiving written impressions, eminment	
Condation of the control logs, plantes and play illings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed logs, blatte and vinyl logs, moderated toys, plastic and vinyl logs, wooden toys, inether control logs, musical toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy weaving looms, loy abacuses, toy early an engine models, microscopes, settlescopes, kaleidoscopes, inflatable toys, set min masks, snorkels, water squiring logs, belts, toy masks, showels, toy egals and showels, toy egals and showels, toy egals and showels balloon pastie used to make balloons or	2059/2-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub is. is.					for habities for pubble wand and solution	
Consist Standards  George Standards  Toys, games and play lilings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, trains, stuffed loys, kites, airplanes, mechanical toys, battery-operated toys, plastic and vinyl loys, wooden toys, the loys, magnetic toys, termote control loys, musical toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy wearing looms, toy accuses, toy cars and loads, tops, steam engine models, microscopes, inflatable toys, swin fins, swin masks, smortes, water squiriting toys, batts, toy pals and showels, toy eggs, rattless, toy imals, toy tea serts.	2059/2-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub ss. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.					balloon paste used to make balloons or	
Conductor violents  In the conductor violents  I	205942-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub and Aff of Use S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S	····				toy eggs, rattles, toy mals, toy tea sets,	
Conda/Gerviona:  Inc. Conda/Gerviona:  Inc.	205942-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247671 Status Check - Notice of Pub and					squirling loys, balls, loy calls and showels	
Conde/Gerviona:  Conde/	205042-00091 Carrada 217/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub d					even fine swim mocks analysis toys,	
Conductor violes  Geode/Corvioses  Conductor violes  Conductor  Co	205042-00091 Carradia 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub and					lops, steam engine models, microscopes,	***
Condet Cervicing  Geodet Cervicing  Type Condet Cervicing  Type C	205042-00091 Carradia 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub and					fooms, toy abacuses, toy cars and boats,	-
Conductor violes  Geode/Gerviores  Conductor violes  Conductor  Co	205042-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check - Notice of Pub					instruments, toy clocks, toy weaving	
Conda/Gerviors  Goods/Gerviors  Toys, games and play illings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, treins, stuffed loys, kiles, airplanes, mechanical toys, ballery-operated toys, plastic and vinyl loys, wooden toys, teh toys, magnetic	205042-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247671 Status Check - Notice of Pub					toys, remote control keys, mind-up powered	
Conductor violes  Goods/Gervioses  Tys. games and play illings, namely, dolls, doll house furniture, treins, striffed loys, kiles, airplanes, mechanical toys, balley-operated toys, plastic and vinyl Snall World Toys  Dailey-operated toys, plastic and vinyl Snall World Toys  Snall World Toys  1247671  Slatus Check -	205942-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Pending Small World Toys 1247871 Status Check -	Ī				toys, wooden toys, telt toys, magnetic	
Gooda Services:    Column	205042-00091 Canada 2/17/2005 Small World Toys 12/27771					battery-operated toys, plastic and vinyl	
Gooda Gervice:  ORLD 1075  Toys, games and playlings, namely, 205042-00091  Canada 2117/2005	205942-00091 Canada 2/17/2005	rending	4		Small World Toys	loys, kiles, airplanes, mechanical toys	-
OBI O TOYS	は 10年 10年 10年 10年 10年 10年 10年 10年 10年 10年	The second secon	~ 1	Canada	205042-00081	dolls, doll house furniture trains and and	
Goods Services							MALL WORLD TOYS
1000mmの 1000mm 1000m				10 m		Goods/Services:	The Contract of the Contract o

Page 26 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:11 PM SMALL WORLD TOYS purposes; arlists' materials; paint brushes; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); baby and children's books, chi ms activity books, instruments; orthopedic articles; suture materials, teething rings and leething toys, pacifiers, and baby builtes and bottle covers, binders, folders, magnetic boards, flash cards, maps, globes, calendars, other classes; printed matter, bookbinding calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; computer software, widen and autho recordings in rubber stamps, stamp and a ninting sets stencils, straight edges, craft paper, or pencil boxes, pencil sharpeners, made from these materials, not included in Class 16: Paper, cardituerd and goods lattoos, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen posters, stickers, decais, temporary colouring beaks, ser : books, book material; photographs, stationery, Class 10: Medical apparatus and game software, micro-hones, digital audio recorders, electronic calculators, walldesoftware, computer of mile software, video musical video recordings, musical sound machines and mechanisms for com-operated apparatus; cash registers, optical, signating, life-saving and teaching adhesives for stationary or household talkies, goggles for sports, and bicycle recordings, children's educational the field of children's entertainment, transforming, accumulating, regulating or apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching Class 9: Photographic, cinematograph recording discs, auto: allo vending sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording, transmission or reproduction of controlling electricity; appearatus for Sorted by Mark and Country Small World Toys Community 4308227 2/24/2000 4308227 First Renewal Registered 2/24/2015

Page 27 of 36

**TRADEMARK** 

003647 FRAME: 0857

					Trademark:
Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment	Class 16: Printed matter and publications; baby and children's books, children's addivity books, coloring books, scrap books, book covers, handers, feders, foders, magnetic boards, flash, cards, magnetic boards, flash, cards, magnetic boards, flash, cards, flash, pencils, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or pencil boxes, pencil sharpeners, sternois, straight edges, craft pacer, nubber stamps, stamp packs, pensits for children, and modeling city for children	Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle risples	crease s. Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; video and audio recordings in the field of children's entertainment, musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's extractional software, computer grane software, video game software, microphones, digital audio recorders, electronic calculators, walkiestakies, goggies for sports, and bicycle halmets	for children, and modeling clay for children Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, sporting equipment, connastic and sporting articles not included in other classics; decorations for Christmas trees	Coort /Sorvioes:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		205942-00055 Small World Toys		Sorred by wark and country
			New Zealand		
			3/14/2005 726634		
			<del>X</del>		404
			Pending Status Check - 845/2007 Rotics of Pub		

Page 28 of 36

		الع الع	
		MALL WORLD TOYS	
latex squeeze toys, wind-up powered toys, remote control toys, musical toys and instruments, toy clocks, toy abacuses, toy cors, toy abacuses, toy	7 &	Sorted by Mark and Country  Goods/Services:  Goods/Goods/Services:  Goods/Go	Trademark/Service Mark Report
	America.		)EBLLP
	73/510829	- Total	
	1383504		
	Registered Next Renewal		
	2/18/2016		

دی 1

ري دري

SUTTCASE SCIENCE

Class 28: Toys and plnythings; namely, hobby craft kits consisting primarily of plastic parts for assembling into toys

Small World Toys

205842-00079

United States of America

73/408011 1/3/1983

1,274,422 4/17/1984

Next Renewal

4/17/2014

Page 29 of 36

Registered

sold as a unit for playing electanic games, clay modelling kits for hobby craft usa, kits consisting of playboards and vinyl dis-out figures, babys and chidren's multiple activity toys, toy bulkings, science kits, hobby craft kits consinling of wood or plastic for assembling into toys and equipment sold as a unit for playing dominose, backgamurch, runnmy, chaes

receiving written impressions, equipment for bubbles, toy apparatus for temporarily

balloon paste used to make balloons or plastic bubbles, bubble wand and solution toy eggs, rattles, toy arminals, loy tea sets, squirting toys, balls, toy pails and shovels

cars and boats, tops, tislescopes, kalektoscopes, inflatable toys, water

Class 28: Toys and games - namely, dolls, doll house lumiture, tops, trains, stuffed toys, wooden toys, in: toys, kites, mechanical toys, plate toys, magnetic toys, toy musical instruments, latex

Small World Toys

America United States of

73/279564 9/29/1980

1,268,062 2/21/1984

Next Renewal

2/21/2014

Registered

205842-00076

and checkers

rummy, chass and chackers unit for playing dominoes, backgammon,

squeeze toys, and equipment sold as a

6/6/2007 5:26:12 PM

Class 16: Baby and children's books, children's activity books, cotoring books, scrap books, book covers, binders, folders, flash cards, maps, globes, calendars, posters, stickers, decals, temporary fattoos, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or pendi boxes, pencils, sharpeners, stencils, straight edges, craft paper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, painting sets for children, and modeling clay for children

Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment

## OEB&LOEBLLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

	SM EXPOSES					Trademark: SAMPHONY	
field of children's entertainment, musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's educational software, computer pine software, video game software, microuhones, digital audio (soonders, electronic culculators, walide-talkies, gogdies for sports, and bicycle helmets; magnetic boards  Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby builles and bottle	Charles Co. Miles				of classical music	Goods/Services:	Sorted h
Small World Toys					Constitution of Taxable	ip.	V Mark and Country
Australa					America		
3/14/2005 1045906				/8/044454	2		
10/24/2005 1045906				2.807,383	1/20/2004		
Registered First Renewal		First Renewal	Aff of Use - 6 Year	Aft of Use - 5 Year	Registered		
3/14/2018		1/20/2014	1/20/2010	1/20/2009	• .		

	Sec			
	Services:			
,		ز انو		
:				
	<u> </u>			
· ·				
				i
	• ]	1		
		1	ğ	
	ila r.i		ag t	
7	Š	7	ž	
	Ž	1	Mark and Co	
	5		3	
	A. Carrie		25	
	ò	1	Ą	
į	1	4		I
1	ş	1		ı
	ļ			
*	1	1		١
	ş			l
;	9			١
	3			I
				l
	16 ** 18 **	1		١
ř.	Staff	1		l
	•			l
:	9	1		l
•	<u>,</u> '.			
	•			

SW EXPRESS

Trademark:

unber action balls, sonts balls, beach balls, flying discs, intended to be bubble making wand and scutton sets, action skill	magnifying jars, dolfs, plush toys, kites, jump ropes, scoolers, water squirting toys, loy weapons, toy sporting equipment, machasida the control of the state of	appliances, and not enoid flems, toy musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, imaginative play toys, toy science and nature sets, by bug	figures, toy animals, toy vehicles, namely boets, submarines, airplanes, helicopters, and rockets, toy builtings, toy furniture,	sound toys, shape some puzzles, manipulative puzzles and toys, ball and per pourclers, electrical action tows have	developmental toys, toy block sets, play cubes, pull toys, push toys, wind-up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, musical and	equipment, namely inlant toys, children's	Godds/Services:	
	•							
		*** Committee of the party			Small World Toys	205842-00092	Docket Dr. Wary	
						Canada	Courtery	
	****	(and our early Name of the			1250847	3/16/2005	App Date:	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	,,,,,	k terben visit - niger make -				Reg. Deta.	
				Aff of Use	Status Check - US Rep.	Published	Stallin	
				3/16/2008	6/12/2007	-		

games, card games, jigsaw puzzles, children's party games, target games, board games, party favors in the nature of small toys, loy jacks, and bop bags

Page 31 of 36

Page 32 of 36

Sorted by Mark and Country	

				Tradomark. (S):
Class 16: Paper, carriboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter for bildren; printed matter (except newspapers), bookbinding material; photographs, stationery adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; plastic materials for packas; 13 (not included in other classes); baby and thidren's schooks, colouring books, children's activity books, colouring books, children's activity books, colouring books, scrap books, book covers, binders, tolders, maprelic boards, flash cards, maps, globes, calenders, posters, stickers, decals, temporary tattoos, crayons, chells, pencils, uens, pen or pencil boxes, pencil stirpeners, stencils,	Class 10: Medical apparatus and instruments; orthoper fic articles; suture materials, feething rings and teathing toys, pacifiers, and baby builties and bottle rippies	sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs, automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; computer software, video and audio recordings in the field of children's entertainment, musical video recordings, children's educational sound recordings, children's educational software, computer game software, video game software, computer game software, but the field of children's educational software, computer game software, video pame software, nicrophones, digital sudio recorders, electronic calculators, walkie-talkles, goggles for sports, and bicycle helmets	optical, signaling, life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity: apparatus for	Goods/Services.  Class 9: Photographic chemistrones.
	- Marie - Ambie Marie - Ambie		Smail World Toys	3
			Cammunity	CountyState
		······································	4308573	App. Date:
			4308573	Reg. Date:
			Registered First Renewal 2/24/2015	Sidicus

Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, and sporting equipment

## LOEB & LOEB LLP

Trademark/Service Mark Report

	·		SW EXPRESS	Trademark
Class 16: Printed matter and publications; baby and children's books, children's activity books, coloring books, screep books, book covers, binders, indeers, magnetic boards, flash cards, magn, globes, calendars, portions, slickers, decells, temporary to """, crayons, chalk, pencils, temporary to """, crayons, chalk, pencils, pens, pen or """, critaight edges, craft peper, rubber stamps, stamp pads, painting sets for children, and modeling clay for children	Class 10: Teething rings and teething toys, pacifiers, and baby bottles and bottle ripples	transmission or reproduction of sound or images; video and audio recordings in the field of children's ententakunent, musical video recordings, musical sound recordings, children's extucational software, computer gene software, video game software, micro-hones, digital audio recorders, electronic calculators, waltighters, goggles for sports, and bicycle helmets	Class 28: Toys, games, playthings, sporting equipment, gyunnastic and sporting articles not included in other classics; decorations for Chatmas trees.  Class 9: Apparatus for proportion	Goodal Services.  Goodal Services.  Similar degree, craft paper, rubber stamps.  Stamp pade, painting sets for children, and modeling citsy for children.
		Small World Toys		Sorted by Mark and Country
		New Zealand		
		3/14/2005 728835		
		9/15/2005 726635	**************************************	
		Registered First Ranewal 3/14/2015		

Page 33 of 36

Page 34 of 36

\$ 2 9 0 8 0 0 3 6 5 3 6 5 3 7 3 3 8 8 0 7 0 9 3 5 8 9 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8	
class 28: Toys, gamns, playfrings, and sporting equipment, namely, infant bys, chidren's developmental toys, by blook sets, play cubes, putl toys, push toys, wind-up toys, bath toys, mechanical toys, musical and acund toys, shape sorter puzzles, manipulative puzzles and toys, ball and peg pounders, electrical action toys, toy figures, toy animals, toy vehicles, boats, submarines, sinylares, helicopters, and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture, appliances, and hous shold items, toy musical instruments, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys: imaginative play toys, toy science any nature sets, toy bug magnifying jars, doll-, plush toys, kites, jump ropes, scoolers, water squinting toys, toy weapons, toy sporting equipment, yogs, rubber action bells, sports bats, toy board games, children's party games, target games, children's party games, target games, board games, party tavors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, and beach toys	
205642-00987 Small World Toys	Sorted by Mark and Country  Doctor ID:  200-14 C0003  Small World Toys
United States of America	United States of America
3/4/2005 78/580843	7/16/2004 78/452271
	5/30/2006 30/98/155
Allowed Statement of Use 9/12/2007 2nd Extension Statement of Use 3/12/2008 3rd Extension Statement of Use 9/12/2008 4th Extension Statement of Use 3/12/2008 5th Extension Statement of Use 9/12/2009 Final	Registered Art of Use - 5 5/30/2011 Veer First Renewal 5/30/2016

36.

35-

THE WORLD'S MOST

Class 28: Toys, namely inflatable play ball

Small World Toys 205842-00080

United States of America

76/580869 3/15/2004

2950687 5/10/2005

Aff of Uses - 5

5/10/2010

Registered

Aff of Use - 6

5/10/2011

First Renewal

6/10/2015

Trademark

construction shovels, boats, submarines, airplanes, helicoplers, and rockets, toy buildings, toy furniture, toy household appliances, toy musical instruments, namely violins, guilars, and saxophones, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, toy banks, children's multiple activity toys, toy bug magnifying jers for collecting and puzzies, ball and peg pounders for motor oy figures, loy animals, toy vehicles, namely, toy cars, trucks, buildozens, ikili development, electrical action toys,

Statement of Use 3/26/2009 5th Extension

statement of Use 9/26/2009

4th Extension

Statement of Use \$/26/2008

Statement of Use 3/26/2008 3rd Extension

Statement of Use 9/26/2007 2nd Extension

Allowed

inflatable toys, bubble making wand and solution sets, action shill games, card games, jigsaw puzzlins, children's party games, target games, toserd games, party favors in the nature of small toys, toy jacks, bop bags, and hopeh toys, namely shovets, rakes, scoops, funnels, buckets, serves, sand molds, and sand wheels jump ropes, toy socioters, water squirting toys, toy weapons, toy sporting equipment namely indoor basketball sets and toy bat and ball sets, yo-yos, rubber action balls, newing insects, dolls, plush toys, killes, ports balls, beach balls, tlying discs,

OEB&LOEB LLP Trademark/Service Mark Report

Sorted by Mark and Country

Small World Toys

America

78/545944

Page 35 of 36

6/6/2007 5:26:12 PM

Page 36 of 36

42-

1-

	1
Sorted by I	
Š	
ğ	į
Y Mark and Country	
	İ

Doctor ID:  Commer: 205942-00050	Country/States United States of	App. Date:	Peg. Date:	Sumus	7
205842-00050	United States of	PULCATURE I			
Charles and The		CO000	7/11/2006	Baniotanad	
CAD L DUOAA INTUSC		27400	344	Designation	
Commercial Capa	90 P. S. Marie 1 P. J.	:/6/49/490	3114590	Aff of Use - 5	7/11/2011
			. a comine an as	Aff of Use - 6 Year	7/11/2012
				First Renewal	7/11/2016
205842-00051	United States of America	12/8/2003	<b>4</b> /11/2006	Registered	
onum region loya		76/566213	3080175	Alf of Use - 5	4/11/2011
***************************************	THE PARTY OF THE P	T., allerance or said		Aft of Use - 6	4/11/2012
				First Renewal	4/11/2016
		-		,	
205942-00109	United States of America	4/5/2006		Pending	
Citate excitations		78/855131		Office Action Response Due	11/24/2007
		******			
205842-00082 Small World Tovs	United States of America		4/16/2002	Registered	
			2,561,668	Aff of Use - 6 Year	4/16/2008
•	Armer , s	• • • •		First Renewal	4/16/2012
	205842-00051 Small World Toys Small World Toys Small World Toys		United States of 12/8/2003 America 76/566213 United States of 4/5/2006 America 78/855131 United States of 4/23/2001 America 76/245146	United States of 12/8/2003 America 76/566213 United States of 4/5/2006 America 78/855131 United States of 4/23/2001 America 76/245146	United States of 12/8/2003 4/11/2006 America 76/566213 3080175  United States of 4/5/2006 America 78/855131  United States of 4/23/2001 4/16/2002 America 76/245146 2,561,668

-04

39 -

Small World Toys

Trademark Rider ' .

# (Trademarks Not on Loeb & Loeb Trademark Chart) September 11, 2007

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner	Liens/Comments
		(App. No.)	(App. Date)			
SOUNDS WIT D (and	V 3.11	2/21106	00 00 00			
Design)	O. 3. A.	(75814665)	(10/04/1999)	Registered	Small World Toys	Security Agreement from Small World Toys, Inc. to Laurus Master
LITTLE LINGING	V 5 11	2422716	0173/01			I must bit.
		(75458875)	(03/30/01998)	Registered	Small World Toys	Assigned from Neurosmith to Small World Toys (2004).
						Security Agreement from Small
						World Toys, Inc. to Laurus Master
						Fund, Ltd.

누

### SCHEDULE III

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS 1.

Grantor

Copyright

Reg. No.

Date

See attached schedule

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS 2.

Grantor

Copyright

**Date** 

None

3. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

Grantor

Copyright

Reg. No.

Date

**Exclusivity** 

See attached schedule

NY677489.3 203891-10129

**REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0868** 

Schedule III(I): Copyright Registrations

Exhibit A-1
USA Copyright Registrations

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
1.	KALEIDOSCOPE	May 20, 1982	TX-968-352
2.	TWO-WAY MICROSCOPE	May 20, 1982	TX-968-353
3.	PERISCOPE	May 20, 1982	TX-968-354
4.	COLOR GLASS PLAY	May 20, 1982	TX-968-355
5.	MAGNET EXPERIMENT	May 20, 1982	TX-968-356
6.	DRAWING MACHINE	May 20, 1982	TX-968-357
7.	ERASER & VACUUM	May 20, 1982	TX-968-358
8.	SUITCASE SCIENCE KITS	May 20, 1982	TX-968-359
9.	ZIG-ZAG MACHINE	May 20, 1982	TX-968-360
10.	ELECTROMAGNETIC CAR	May 20, 1982	TX-968-361
11.	30 POWER MICROSCOPE	May 20, 1982	TX-968-362
12.	WATER ALARM AND TIMER	May 20, 1982	TX-968-363
13.	DOOR BELL	May 20, 1982	TX-968-364
14.	TOOT-TOOT RACER: AGES 3 TO 7.	January 23, 1981	VA-69-443
15.	TOOT-TOOT LOCO: AGES 3 TO 7.	January 23, 1981	VA-69-444
16.	TOOT-TOOT COPTER: AGES 3 TO 7.	January 23, 1981	VA-69-445
17.	THE SINGING CANARY	October 26, 1981	VA-85-304
18.	COLOR GLASS PLAY: AGES 4-8 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-605
19.	KALEIDOSCOPE: AGES 4-8 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-606

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
20.	PERISCOPE: AGES 4-8 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-607
21.	TWO-WAY MICROSCOPE: AGES 4-8 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-608
22.	DOOR BELL: AGES 6-12 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-609
23.	WATER ALARM & TIMER: AGES 6-12 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-610
24.	30-POWER MICROSCOPE: AGES 6-12 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-611
25.	ELECTRO MAGNETIC CAR: 6-12 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-612
26.	ZIG-ZAG MACHINE: AGES 6-12 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-613
27.	ERASER & VACUUM: AGES 6-12 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-614
28.	MAGNET SET: AGES 4-8 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-615
29.	DRAWING MACHINE: AGES 4-8 YEARS	May 20, 1982	VA-105-616
30.	SUITCASE SCIENCE CLUB	October 24, 1986	VA-243-099
31.	LIFT AND LEARN WOODEN PUZZLE	February 16, 1988	VA 293-040
32.	VEHICLES / DESIGNED BY ASUSAN RYAN	February 16, 1988	VA-293-784
33.	DINOSAURS / DESIGNED BY ASUSAN RYAN	February 16, 1988	VA-293-785
34.	SPORTS / DESIGNED BY ASUSAN RYAN	February 16, 1988	VA-293-786
35.	WILDLIFE / DESIGNED BY ASUSAN RYAN	February 16, 1988	VA-293-787
36.	PLAYTHINGS / DESIGNED BY ASUSAN RYAN	February 16, 1988	VA-293-788
37.	ANIMALS	February 16, 1988	VA-293-789
88.	ZOO ANIMALS	February 16, 1988	VA-293-790

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
39.	TRANSPORTATION	February 16, 1988	VA-293-791
40.	FARM	February 16, 1988	VA-293-792
41.	SPACE PUZZLE: ITEM NO. 2552	February 12, 1991	VA-449-552
42.	SEALIFE PUZZLE: ITEM NO. 2551	February 12, 1991	VA-449-553
43.	CIRCUS PUZZLE: ITEM NO. 2550	February 12, 1991	VA-449-554
44.	WESTERN	June 9, 1992	VA-509-659
45.	PIRATES	June 9, 1992	VA-509-709
46.	USA MAP: NO. 2560	June 9, 1992	VA-509-959
47.	WORLD MAP: NO. 2565	November 12, 1992	VA-535-834
48.	ALPHABET PUZZLE: NO. 2572	March 1, 1993	VA-600-983
49.	JUGGLER PUZZLE NO. 2573	March 1, 1993	VA-600-984
50.	CUDDLY THINGS PUZZLE NO. 2583	March 1, 1993	VA-600-985
51.	HOUSEHOLD PUZZLE: NO. 2584	March 1, 1993	VA-600-986
52.	NUMBER PUZZLE: NO. 2571	March 1, 1993	VA-600-987
53.	FRUITS PUZZLE: NO. 2581	March 1, 1993	VA-600-988
54.	WILDLIFE PARK	February 28, 1994	VA-623-466
55.	POND 'N' STREAM	February 28, 1994	VA-623-467
56.	CRITTERS PUZZLE	February 28, 1994	VA-623-468
57.	COUNTING CATERPILLAR: NO. 2510	April 25, 1994	VA-645-130
58.	CATERPILLAR ABC'S NO. 2511	April 25, 1994	VA-645-131
59.	LET'S PLAY: NO. 2509	April 25, 1994	VA-645-132
50.	MAGGIE, THE MOODY BEAR	August 4, 1994	VA-660-301

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
61.	MULTI-CULTURAL MOODY: NO. 5040	June 6, 1995	VA-739-897
62.	SEA LIFE MIX AND MATCH: NO. 2593	June 6, 1995	VA-739-898
63.	BIRDS MIX AND MATCH: NO. 2592	June 6, 1995	VA-739-899
64.	ANIMALS MIX AND MATCH: NO. 2594	June 6, 1995	VA-739-900
65.	MOODY CLOWN: NO. 5028	June 6, 1995	VA-739-901
66.	STORYBOOK MOODY	November 20, 1995	VA-751-129
67.	CATERPILLAR MAGIC TOWELS	November 20, 1995	VA-759-938
68.	SAFETY SIGNS NO. 2541	May 7, 1996	VA-787-455
69.	LETTERS 'N' NUMBERS: NO. 2575	May 7, 1996	VA-787-456
70.	ZOO ANIMALS: [ITEM] 2053	October 8, 1996	VA-810-901
71.	TRANSPORTATION: NO. 2505	October 8, 1996	VA-810-902
72.	PLAY BOARD NO. 2506	October 8, 1996	VA-810-903
73.	DINOSAURS: NO. 2525	October 8, 1996	VA-810-904
74.	SPORTS: NO. 2526	October 8, 1996	VA-810-905
75.	WILDLIFE NO. 2530	October 8, 1996	VA-810-906
76.	PLAYTHINGS: NO. 2527	October 8, 1996	VA-810-907
77.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: NO. 2578	October 8, 1996	VA-810-908
78.	WORLD MAP PUZZLE: NO. 2579	October 8, 1996	VA-810-909
79.	FARM PUZZLE: NO. 2501	October 8, 1996	VA-810-910
80.	FIND-A-SHAPE NO. 2543	October 8, 1996	VA-810-911
81.	PETS: NO. 2528	October 8, 1996	VA-810-912
32.	VEHICLES: NO. 2504	October 8, 1996	VA-827-163

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
83.	ANIMALS: NO. 2502	October 8, 1996	VA-827-164
84.	BATHTIME: NO. 2544	March 3, 1997	VA-840-627
85.	FARM SCENES: NO. 2701	March 3, 1997	VA-840-628
86.	ACTIVITIES: NO. 2702	March 3, 1997	VA-840-629
87.	PLAYGROUND: NO. 2703	March 3, 1997	VA-840-630
88.	WILD ANIMALS: NO. 2801	March 3, 1997	VA-840-631
89.	UNDER THE SEA: NO. 2802	March 3, 1997	VA-840-632
90.	INSECTS: NO. 2803	March 3, 1997	VA-840-633
91.	FISH MOSAIC: NO. 2804	September 23, 1997	VA-880-613
92.	FIT FOR FUN: NO. 2705	September 23, 1997	VA-880-614
93.	RAINFOREST: NO. 2806	September 23, 1997	VA-880-615
94.	NOAH'S ARK: NO. 2706	September 23, 1997	VA-880-616
95.	CUDDLING KITTENS: NO. 2805	September 23, 1997	VA-880-617
96.	WINTER, SPRING, SUMMER, FALL: NO. 2704	September 23, 1997	VA-880-618
97.	BUSY BODIES: NO. 2545	September 23, 1997	VA-880-619
98.	OUR HOME: NO. 2708	March 23, 1998	VA-914-941
99.	CITY LIFE: NO. 2707	March 23, 1998	VA-914-942
100.	CHANGING PLACES: NO. 2595	March 23, 1998	VA-914-943
101.	TWO-OF-A-KIND: NO. 2709	September 24, 1998	VA-987-488
102.	NOAH'S ARK: NO. 2401	September 24, 1998	VA-987-489
103.	ZOO: NO. 2402	September 24, 1998	VA-987-490
104.	FARM: NO. 2403	September 24, 1998	VA-987-491

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
105.	CANDY CAROUSEL: NO. 2901	September 24, 1998	VA-987-492
106.	BUGS: NO. 2902	September 24, 1998	VA-987-493
107.	TROPICAL SEA LIFE: NO. 2903	September 24, 1998	VA-987-494
108.	UNIVERSE: NO. 2904	September 24, 1998	VA-987-495
109.	UP IN THE SKY: NO. 2905	September 24, 1998	VA-987-496
110.	BALLET: NO. 2906	September 24, 1998	VA-987-497
111.	OPPOSITES: NO. 6001	September 24, 1998	VA-987-498
112.	COLORS: NO. 6002	September 24, 1998	VA-987-499
113.	BABY'S ROOM: NO. 6003	September 24, 1998	VA-987-500
114.	PLAYFUL PUPPIES: NO. 2807	September 24, 1998	VA-987-501
115.	ANIMAL ANTICS: NO. 2546	September 24, 1998	VA-987-502
116.	JACK AND JILL: NO. 2557	February 29, 2000	VA-1-022-572
117.	CINDERELLA: NO. 2716	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-563
118.	WORD BUILDER III: NO. 2715	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-564
119.	WORD BUILDER II: NO. 2714	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-565
120.	WORD BUILDER I: NO. 2713	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-566
121.	FUN SHAPES: NO. 2712	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-567
122.	BARN YARD: NO. 2710	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-568
123.	ALPHAPATTERNS: NO. 2569	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-569
124.	NUMBERS AND PATTERNS: NO. 2568	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-570
125.	FIRE TRUCK: NO. 2548	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-571
126.	CHANGING ACTIVITIES: NO. 2561	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-572

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
127.	CHANGING ADVENTURES: NO. 2562	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-573
128.	FARM: NO. 2204	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-574
129.	PETS: NO. 2205	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-575
130.	NEIGHBORHOOD: NO. 2206	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-576
131.	LOCO SHAPES: NO. 2547	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-577
132.	BABY FARM ANIMALS	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-578
133.	MAKING MUSIC	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-579
134.	ON THE MOVE	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-580
135.	FRUIT: NO. 2203	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-581
136.	THREE LITTLE PIGS: NO. 2717	December 27, 1999	VA-1-029-582
137.	ZOO: NO. 221	February 29, 2000	VA-1-055-253
138.	TIDE POOL: NO. 2210	February 29, 2000	VA-1-055-254
139.	MY WORLD: NO. 2209	February 29, 2000	VA-1-055-255
140.	TWO-OF-A-KIND: NO. 2709	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-659
141.	HAND: NO. 2540	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-660
142.	PLAYFUL PUPPIES: NO. 2807	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-661
143.	CITY LIFE: NO. 2707	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-662
144.	NOAH'S ARK: NO. 2706	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-663
145.	OUR HOME: NO. 2708	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-664
146.	KITTENS: NO. 2805	December 27, 1999	VA-1-062-665
147.	1,2.3, BABY BEES: NO. 2213	October 10, 2000	VA-1-068-179
148.	LACING ZOO: NO. 2721	April 28, 2000	VA-1-069-872

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
149.	PUZZLE BOOK: NO. 2720	April 28, 2000	VA-1-069-873
150.	LAYERED USA MAP PUZZLE: NO 1870700	. April 30, 2001	VA-1-106-685
151.	SOUNDS ON THE GO: NO. 24102	October 10, 2003	VA-1-222-880
152.	SOUNDS ON THE FARM: NO. 24101	October 10, 2003	VA-1-222-881
153.	NUMBERS NO. 2219	April 8, 2004	VA-1-249-219
154.	SNAPSHOT WILD ANIMALS	April, 8, 2004	VA-1-249-220
155.	SHAPES NO. 2224	April 8, 2004	VA-1-249-221
156.	ABC'S NO. 2226	April 8, 2004	VA-1-249-222
157.	TRANSPORTATION	April, 8, 2004	VA-1-249-223
158.	COMMUNITY VEHICLES	April, 8, 2004	VA-1-249-224
159.	COMMUNITY VEHICLES: NO. 2222	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-937
160.	SAFARI: NO. 2221	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-938
161.	WHAT AM I?: NO. 2586	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-939
162.	WALK WITH ME: NO. 2730	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-940
163.	LIFE ON THE FARM: 2588	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-941
164.	DIGGERS & DUMPERS: NO. 2589	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-942
165.	FAVORITE TOYS: NO. 2587	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-943
166.	DUMP TRUCK: NO. 2567	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-944
167.	RECYCLING TRUCK: NO. 2574	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-945
168.	SCHOOL BUS: NO. 2566	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-946
169.	FANTASY RIDERS: NO. 2810	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-947
170.	LAYERED ALPHABET PUZZLE: NO.	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-948

NO.	TITLE	DATE REGISTERED	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	1870800		
171.	HIGH FIVE: ITEM NO. 5567903	July 18, 2003	VA-1-262-949
172.	MY PLACE FOR ART NO. 4004020	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-645
173.	HEAR & NOW CUBES NO. 7300288	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-646
174.	WILD ANIMALS NO. 3002001	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-647
175.	DINOSAURS NO. 3002003	June 21, 2004	VA-271-648
176.	UNDER CONSTRUCTION NO. 3002004	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-649
177.	ALPHABET OUT LOUD PUZZLE NO. 3003000	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-650
178.	COUNTING OUT LOUD PUZZLE NO. 3003001	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-651
179.	AROUND THE BLOCKS NO. 5512500	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-652
180.	ALPHABET PUZZLE NO. 3003002	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-653
181.	NUMBER PUZZLE NO. 3003003	June 21, 2004	VA-1-271-654
182.	WESTERN	January 27, 1992	VA-221-154

### Schedule III (III): Copyright Licenses

### See attached Exhibit

Small World Toys, the operating assets of which SWT Acquisition, LLC is acquiring, was in breach of all its licensing agreements. To the extent these licenses were validly assigned to and assumed by SWT Acquisition pursuant to the sale order entered on October 5, 2007, SWT Acquisition LLC would have the respective license rights set forth in such assigned and assumed licenses, and subject to the terms and conditions thereof.

### SMALL WORLD TOYS LICENSE AGREEMENTS

Dentered for Kerls and

### **EXHIBIT A**

### SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

STATE OF
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SWT Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of California, with an office c/o Rivenrock Capital, LLC, 915 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1760, Los Angeles, California 90017 ("Company"), pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October, 2007 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), hereby appoints and constitutes Kallina Corporation ("Grantee"), its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, and with full power and authority to perform the following acts on behalf of Company:
1. Assigning, selling or otherwise disposing of all right, title and interest of Company in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement, the trademarks which are added to the same subsequent hereto, and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all pending applications therefor, recording, registering and filing of, or accomplishing any other formality with respect to the foregoing, and executing and delivering any and all agreements, documents, instruments of assignment or other papers necessary or advisable to effect such purpose;
2. Executing any and all documents, statements, certificates or other papers necessary or advisable in order to obtain the purposes described above as Grantee may in its sole discretion determine.
This power of attorney is made pursuant to the Agreement and may not be revoked until the payment in full of all Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) and the irrevocable termination of the Agreement.
Dated: October, 2007
SWT ACQUISITION, LLC

Name: John J. Nelson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NY677489.3 203891-10129

POWER OF ATTORNEY - PATENTS

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
smown, who being by me duly sworn, did SWT Acquisition, LLC, the company desc.	7, before me personally came John J. Nelson to me depose and say he is the Chief Executive Officer of ribed in and which executed the foregoing instrument; y order of the board of managers of said company.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

### **SCHEDULE I**

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

GRANTOR REG. NO. MARK COUNTRY REG. DATE

[See attached schedule] [None.]

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

GRANTOR SER. NO. MARK COUNTRY FILING DATE

[See attached schedule] [None.]

NY677489.3 203891-10129

**POWER OF ATTORNEY - PATENTS** 

### EXHIBIT B

### SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss:
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SWT Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of California, with an office at c/o Rivenrock Capital, LLC, 915 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1760, Los Angeles, California 90017 ("Company"), pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October, 2007 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), hereby appoints and constitutes Kallina Corporation ("Grantee"), its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, and with full power and authority to perform the following acts on behalf of Company:
1. Assigning, selling or otherwise disposing of all right, title and interest of Company in and to the Copyrights listed on Schedule II of the Agreement, the copyrights which are added to the same subsequent hereto, and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all pending applications therefor, recording, registering and filing of, or accomplishing any other formality with respect to the foregoing, and executing and delivering any and all agreements, documents, instruments of assignment or other papers necessary or advisable to effect such purpose;
<ol> <li>Executing any and all documents, statements, certificates or other papers necessary or advisable in order to obtain the purposes described above as Grantee may in its sole discretion determine.</li> </ol>
This power of attorney is made pursuant to the Agreement and may not be revoked until the payment in full of all Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) and the irrevocable termination of the Agreement.
Dated: October, 2007
SWT ACQUISITION, LLC
By:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NY677489.3 203891-10129

**POWER OF ATTORNEY - TRADEMARKS** 

STATE OF)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF)	
known, who being by me duly SWT Acquisition, LLC, the cor	ctober, 2007, before me personally came John J. Nelson to me sworn, did depose and say he is the Chief Executive Officer of mpany described in and which executed the foregoing instrument he thereto by order of the board of managers of said company.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0885

### SCHEDULE II

COPYRIGHT	REGISTR	ATIONS
-----------	---------	--------

Grantor Copyright Reg. No. Date

[See attached schedule] [None.]

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Grantor Copyright Date

[See attached schedule] [None.]

NY677489.3 203891-10129

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/26/2007 REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0886